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WARNING
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operating instructions unless you are qualified to do so.
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ADJUSTMENT

To obtain the best performance, periodically calibrate the
unit. Sometimes, only one mode need be calibrated, while at
other times, all modes should be calibrated. When one mode
is calibrated, it must be noted that the other modes may be
affected. When calibrating all modes, perform the calibration
in the specified sequence.

The following calibration required an accurate measuring
instrument and an insulated adjusting flat blade screwdriver.
It they are not available, contact your dealer. For optimum
adjustment, turn the power on and warm up the scope
sufficiently {(more than 30 minutes) before starting.

Before calibrating the scope, check the power supply voltage.

TEST EQUIPMENT REQUIRED
The following instrument or their equivalent should be used
for making adjustment.

Test Equipment Model Maker
Multi-meter 45 Fluke
Oscilloscope CS-6030 KENWOOD
NTSC Color Pattern Generator CG-931 KENWOOD
PAL Color Pattern Generator CG-932 KENWOOD
NTSC Signal Generator 1410 Tektronix
PAL Signal Generator 1411 Tektronix
NTSC Color Bar TSG-7 Tektronix
PAL Color Bar TSG-11 Tektronix
NTSC Steer Case TSG-3 Tektronix
PAL Steer Case TSG-13 Tektronix
Pulse Generator PG-506 Tektronix
Synthesizer HP-3325B H.P
50 Q Termination — —

75 Q Termination — —

PREPARATION FOR ADJUSTMENT

Control Settings

The control settings listed below must be used for each
adjustment procedure.

Exceptions to these settings will be noted as they occur.
After completing a adjustment, return the controls to the
following settings.

NAME OF KNOBS POSITION
POWER ON
SCALE ILLUM Desired position
FOCUS Best position
ASTIG Best position
INTENSITY Desired position
<» POSITION Spot center
4 POSITION Spot center
GAIN CAL
INPUT A
%) A
SATURATION 75%
TEST CIRCLE OFF
PHASE Desired position

ltem Adjustment VR PC.B Procedure
+12V VR1 X68-1620 @ Adjust so that the multimeter reads +12 V.
FOCUS Center & VR102 X68-1620 e Adjust the position controls to bring the spot to the center of the CRT.
ASTIG @ Adjust the FOCUS and ASTIG controls on the front panel to adjust the spot to
the best point. ‘
e Set the FOCUS control on the panel to the 12 o’clock position and adjust the
spot to the optimum point with VR102. ’
INTENSITY VR101 X68-1620 @ Set the INTEN control to the 10 o’clock position.
e With the control in the 10 o’clock position, adjust so that the spot disappears.
X-Final Bias VR105 X73-1910 ® Adjust VR105 so that the spot move symmetrically to the left and right when
VR106 <> POSITION is operated.
e Adjust the POSI control to bring the spot to the center.
e Adjust V106 so that the voltage across O and @ of P304 becomes 70 V.
Y-Final Bias VR6 X73-1910 e Adjust % POSITION to move the spot to the center.
@ Adjust VR6 so that the voltage across ) and 3 of P302 becomes 41 V.
INPUT ATT TC1 X73-1960 @ Input color bar signal to A INPUT (with 75 Q termination).
TC2 e Connectthe oscilloscope to the emitter of Q7 and adjust so that the waveform
TC3 comes to the best point. (Prior to this, confirm the oscilloscope probes with

square wave signal.)
e Adjust BINPUT and C INPUT with the same procedure as above. However, use
the emitter of Q8 with B input and the emitter of Q9 with C INPUT.




ADJUSTMENT

Item Adjustment VR P.C.B Procedure
V.C.O L6 X81-2970 e Connect the oscilloscope to @ of P20 and adjust to maximize the amplitude.
Burst Gate Pulse VR201 X73-1960 e Monitor test pin TP1
VR202 (X81-2970) on the
oscilloscope.
e Adjust the points
before and after to the
optimum points.
NTSC: approx. 2 | /
PAL: approx. 4t
Burst Gain L1 X81-2970 e Adjust to maximize the amplitude.
R-Y (V) Decode VR1 X81-2970 e Adjust to minimize the waveform swing.
B-Y (U) Decode VR2 X81-2970 e Adjust to maximize the waveform swing (in negative direction) {section a).
V.C.X.0 DC Level TC1 X81-2970 e Adjust the level at the measured point to +5.5 V.
Test circle POSI VR202 X81-2970 ® Switch ON the test circle on the panel.

e Adjust so that only one center dot is displayed.
fsc:  NTSC 3.579545 MHz — .
PAL 4.43361875 MHz .

Level: 700 mV




ADJUSTMENT

Item Adjustment VR P.C.B Procedure

Test circle Phase VR203 X81-2970 @ Adjust so that the two circles becomes a single circle

Test circle Level L1 X73-1960 ® Adjuét to maximize the circle size.

Test circle Gain VR201 VR204 X81-2970 e Adjust the potentiometers to maximize the circle.

X-Y AXIS Balance VR2 X73-1910 @ Adjust the GAIN control on the panel to align the X axis with the X-direction
scale.

e Align the Y axis with the scale.

Y.AXIS VR201 X81-2970

X.AXIS VR204 X81-2970 e Adjust so that each color comes in the corresponding [+ mark.
Input A-B L2 X73-1960 e Adjust the phase difference between A and B to 0.

Phase difference #C: fsc input. A, B: 75 Q terminated.

Input A-B VR1 X73-1960 e Adjust the level difference between A and B to 0.

Level difference

Input A-C L3 X73-1960 ® Adjust the phase difference between A and C to 0.
Phase difference @B: fsc input. A, C: 75 Q terminated.
Input A-C VR2 X73-1960 e Adjust the level difference between A and C to 0.

Level difference

Adjust the sub-phase difference between A and C to 0.

Input A-C L4 X73-1960
SubPhasedifference

C Sub Level VR3 X73-1960 @ Bring to cylinder at 2 Vp-p (fsc).




ADJUSTMENT

POWER SUPPLY UNIT (X68-1620-00)

Pattern side view
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ADJUSTMENT

FINAL UNIT (X73-1910-00)

Pattern side view
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ADJUSTMENT

INPUT AMP UNIT (X73-1960-00/01) A

Pattern side view

TC3 TC2 TC1

N_C INPUT ATT N\_BINPUT ATT N\ A INPUT ATT

Test Circle Level

VR2 VR1
Input Input A-B
L3 A-C level difference L2 \evel difference L1
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L4
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INPUT AMP UNIT (X73-1960-00/01) B

Pattern side view
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ADJUSTMENT

DECODER UNIT (X81-2970-00/01)

Pattern side view
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CV-1250

PARTS LIST

Y71-1150-00

REF. NO

PARTS NO
A01-1256-12
A01-1257-12
A13-0982-03
A13-0983-13
A13-0984-12
A13-0985-12
A21-1190-14
A21-1191-04
AB3-0047-21
A83-0029-12
B11-0536-14
B30-0952-05
B38-0411-05
B41-0710-04
B42-3818-04
B63-0076-00
B73-0018-14
CCA45CHIN1IO0L1J
D18-0505-05
D21-0931-03
E04-0263-05
E18-0365-05
E18-0366-15
E21-0667-05
E23-0546-24
E23-0588-14
E30-1644-15
E30-1645-05
E30-1647-05
E30-1722-05
E30-2013-05
E31-0564-15
E31-2382-05
E31-2687-05
E38-0503-05
E38-0504-15
E38-0505-15
E38-0506-05
E38-0507-05
E38-0508-15
E38-0509-15
E38-0510~05
E38-0511-05
E38-0512-05
E38~0513-05
E38-0515-05
E38-0516-05
E38-0517-05
E38-0518-05
F05-1023-05
F05-5013-05
F05-5016-05
F10-1665-04
F11-1206-13
F11-1249-03
F11-1250-04
F11-12562-04
F11-1261-04
F15-0760-04
F15-0763-04
F20-0698-03
F20-0699-04
F29-0508-05
G13-0737-14
G16-0608-04
f10-2862-02
H10-2863-02
H20-1725-04
H53-0055-04
J02-0089-05
J19-1653-23
J21-4782-14
J21-4784-13
J21-4785-03
J42-0534-05
K01-0545-05
K21-0908-04
K23-0808-03
K27-0504-04
K27-0590-04
L01-9980-15
L37-0047-05
L39-0531-05

NAHE & DESCRIPTION
CASE,TOP
CASE,BOTTOH
FRAME;TOP,FOR NOLDED PANEL
FRANE;BOTTON,FOR MOLDED PANEL
FRAME;RIGHT
FRAME;LEFT
DECORATIVE PANEL;POWER
DECORATIVE PANEL
HOLDED PANEL

REAR PANEL

FILTER

LANP (T4.2 8V 0.154)
ITLLUNI LAMP ASS'Y

CAUTION LABEL;THIGH VOLTAGE}
SELIAL NO. PLATE

INSTRUCTION MANUAL;ENG, /JAP.
NAXE PLATE;HODEL NO,

CAP, CERAMIC 100P 5% 50V
FLEXIBLE WIRE,FOR POWER SWITCH
EXTENSION SHAFT

BNC RECEPTACLE

AC SELECTOR WITIH 6X304H FUSE
AC SELECTOR WITH 5X20HN FUSE
HETAL TERMINAL

EARTH PLATE

EARTH PLATE,ATTACHED TO BRACKE

BS POWER CORD

CEE POWER CODE SET
SAA POWER CORD SET
J1s POWER CORD SET

UL/CSA POWER CORD SET
WIRE ASS'Y;AC IN TO GND
WIRE ASS'Y;EARTH

WIRE ASS'Y:

WIRE ASS’'Y;P5 TO P10O1!
WIRE ASS'Y;P6 TO P209
WIRE ASS'Y;P5 TO P103
WIRE ASS'Y;P10 TO P16
WIRE ASS'Y;P11 TO PIS
WIRE ASS'Y;P19 TO P212
WIRE ASS'Y;

WIRE ASS'Y;P204 TO P404
WIRE ASS'Y;P20 TO P113
WIRE ASS"Y;P18 TO P109
WIRE ASS’Y;P102 TO P11l
WIRE ASS'Y;P203 TO P403
WIRE ASS'Y;P205 TO P405
WIRE ASS'Y;P21 TO PI13
WIRE ASS"Y;P210 TO P309

FUSE(6X32KH) 1A/250V
FUSE(6X32HH) 0.5A/250V
FUSE(5X20KH) T500HA/250V

SHIELD PLATE

SHIELD CASE,CRT
SHIELD CASE

SHIELD PLATE

SHIELD CASE;2
SHIELD,CRT

BLIND PLATE

FELT

INSULATOR

INSULATOR

CAP FOR BNC

CUSHION

RUBBER SHEET

FOAMED STYRENE PAD,FRONT
FOAMED STYRENE PAD,REAR
VINYL COVER

CARTON BOX

RUBBER FOOT

HOLDER FOR CRT
BRACKET
BRACKET;CRT,FORWARD
BRACKET;CRT,BACKWARD
BUSHING

HANDLE
KNOB,SWEEP/INPUT
KNOB;6 USED

BUTTON; POWER

PUSH BOTTON;GRAYWHITE
POWER TRANSFORMER
METER

ROTATION COIL

REF. NO

PARTS NO
N09-0623-04
N09-0654-05
N09-0739-05
N0S-0748-04
N09-0777-05
N10-2030-41
N17-1030-41
N19-0738-04
N30-3010-41
N32-3008-41
N32-3020-41
N88-3008-41
N88-3008-41
N89-3008-47
N89-3012-41
RD14BB2C181J
§40-1524-05
X66-1170-00
X68-1620-00
X73-1910-00

NAME & DESCRIPTION
SCREW,SEMS PAN HD M3X8
SCREW,SEHS PAN HD H4X8
SCREW,SENS BINDING TAPTITE 3X8
SCREW,SENS PAN HD N4XI12
SCREW,SENS PAN HD MH4XS6

NUT, HEX M3

LOCK WASHER H3

WASHER NONMETAL

SCREW, PAN HD H3X10
SCREW, FLAT HD H3X8
SCREW, FLAT HD H3X20
SCREW, FLAT HD TAPTITE 3X8
SCREW, BINDING TAPTITE 3X8
SCREW, BINDING TAPTITE 3X8
SCREW,BINDING TAPTITE 3X12
RES, CARBON 180 5% 1/6W
PUSH SWITCH,POWER

PANEL UNIT

POWER SUPPLY UNIT
FINAL AMP UNIT

X73-1960-00 INPUT AMP UNIT
X80-1320-00 LINE FILTER & CRT UNIT
X81-2870-00 DECODER UNIT
150FKH3IT CRT
CV-1255
Y71-1150-01
REF.NO PARTS NO NAXE & DESCRIPTION

A01-1256-12 CASE,TOP
A01-1257~12 CASE,BOTTON
A13-0982-03 FRAME; TOP,FOR HOLDED PANEL
A13-0983-13 FRAME;BOTTOH,FOR HOLDED PANEL
A13-0984-12 FRAME;RIGHT
A13-0985-12 FRANE; LEFT
A21-1190-14 DECORATIVE PANEL;POWER
A21-1189-14 DECORATIVE PANEL
A33-0502-05 REFLECTING PANEL (1)
AB3-0047-21 MOLDED PANEL
A83-0029-12 REAR PANEL
B11-0536-14 FILTER
B30-0952-05 LANP (T4.2 8Y 0,154)
B38-0411-05 ILLUKT LANP ASS'Y
B41-0710-04 CAUTION LABEL:;THIGH VOLTAGE)
B42-3815-04 SERIAL NO. PLATE
B63-0076-00 INSTRUCTION HKANUAL;ENG./JAP.
B73-0029-14 NAME PLATE;MODEL NO.
CCa5CHIN1I01J CAP, CERAMIC 100P 5% 50V
D18-0505-05 FLEXIBLE WIRE,FOR POWER SWITCH
D21-0831-03 EXTENSION SHAFT
E04-0263-05 BNC RECEPTACLE
E18-0365-05 AC SELECTOR WITH 6X30MN FUSE
E18-0366-15 AC SELECTOR WITH 5X20MN FUSE
E21-0667-05 HETAL TERMNINAL

E23-0546-24
E23-0588-14
E30-1644-15
E30-1645-05
E30-1647-05
E30-1722-05
E30-2013-05
E31-0564-15
E31-2382-05
E31-2687-05
E38-0503-05
E38-0504-15
E38-0505-15
E38-0506-05
E38-0507-05
E38-0508-15
E38-0508-15
E38-0510-05
E38-0511-05
E38-0512-05
E38-0513-05
E38-0515-05
E38-0516-05
E38-0517~-05
E38-0518-05
E38-0521-05
F05-1023-05
F05-5013-05
F05-5016-05
F10-1665-04

EARTH PLATE

EARTH PLATE,ATTACHED TO BRACKE
BS POWER CORD

CEE POWER CODE SET

SAA POWER CORD SET

JIS POWER CORD SET

UL/CSA POWER CORD SET
WIRE ASS'Y;AC IN TO GND
WIRE ASS'Y;EARTH

WIRE ASS'Y;

WIRE ASS'Y;P5 TO Pl1OI
WIRE ASS'Y;P6 TO P209
WIRE ASS'Y;P5 TO P103
WIRE ASS'Y;P10 TO PL6
WIRE ASS'Y;Pl1 TO P15
WIRE ASS'Y;P19 TO P212
WIRE ASS'Y;

WIRE ASS’'Y;P204 TO P404
WIRE ASS’Y;P20 TO PI13
WIRE ASS'Y;P18 TO P109
WIRE ASS’Y;P102 TO P111
WIRE ASS'Y;P203 TO P403
WIRE ASS'Y;P205 TO P405
WIRE ASS'Y;P21 TO P113
WIRE ASS’Y;P210 TO P3089
WIRE ASS’'Y;DISPLAY TO HAIN GND

FUSE(6X32HH) 1A/250V
FUSE(6X32NH) 0.5A/250V
FUSE(5X208M) T500HA/250V

SIHTELD PLATE



REF.NO

PARTS NO
F11-1206-13
F11-1249-03
F11-1250-04
F11-1252-04
F11-1261-04
F15-0760~04
F15-0763-04
F20-0688-03
F20-06989-04
F29-0508-05
G13-0737-14
G16-0609-04
H10-2862-02
H10-2863-02
H20-1725-04
H63-0075-04
J02-0089-05
J19-1663-23
J21-4782-14
J21-4784-13
J21-4785-03

PARTS LIST

NAHE & DESCRIPTION
SHIELD CASE,CRT
SHIELD CASE
SHIELD PLATE
SHIELD CASE;2
SUIELD,CRT
BLIND PLATE
FELT
INSULATOR
INSULATOR
CAP FOR BNC
CUSHION
RUBBER SHEET
FOAMNED STYRENE PAD,FRONT
FOAMED STYRENE PAD,REAR
VINYL COVER
CARTON BOX
RUBBER FOOT
HOLDER FOR CRT
BRACKET
BRACKET;CRT,FORWARD
BRACKET;CRT,BACKWARD

J25-3000-05 P.C.BOARD (ILLUNI LANP)

J42-0534-05 BUSHING

K01-0545-05 HANDLE

K21-0808-04 KNOB,SWEEP/INPUT

K23-0808-03 KNOB;6 USED

K27-0504-04 BUTTON; POWER

K27-0590-04 PUSH BOTTON;GRAYWHITE

L01-9980-15 POWER TRANSFORMER

L37-0047-05 METER

L39-0531-05 ROTATION COIL

N0S-0623-04 SCREW,SEKS PAN HD H3X8

N09-0654-05 SCREW,SENS PAN HD H4X8

N08-0739-05 SCREW,SENS BINDING TAPTITE 3X8

NO9-0748-04 SCREW,SENS PAN HD H4X12

N09-0777-05 SCREW,SEMS PAN HD H4X6

N10-2030-41 NUT, NEX W3

N17-1030-41 LOCK WASHER K3

N19-0738-04 WASHER NONMETAL

N30-3010-41 SCREW, PAN HD H3X10

N32-3008-41 SCREW, FLAT HD H¥3X8

N32-3020-41 SCREW, FLAT HD H3X20

N88-3008-41 SCREW, FLAT HD TAPTITE 3X8

N89-3008-41 SCREW, BINDING TAPTITE 3X8

N89-3008-47 SCREW, BINDING TAPTITE 3X8

N88-3012-41 SCREW,BINDING TAPTITE 3X12

RD14BB2C181J RES. CARBON 180 5% 1/6W

§40-1524-05 PUSH SWITCH,POWER

X66-1170-01 PANEL UNIT

X68-1620-00 POWER SUPPLY UNIT

X73-1910-00 FINAL ANP UNIT

X73-1960-01 INPUT ANP UNIT

X80-1320-00 LINE FILTER & CRT UNIT

X81-2970-01 DECODER UNIT

I50FKN3IT CRT
CV-1250 PANEL UNIT

X66-1170-00

REF, NO PARTS NO NAKE & DESCRIPTION

J39-0539-05 LED SPAGER

J73-0059-03 PCB (UNHOUNTED)
C1 CF92vin103J CAP. POLYESTER 0.01 5% 50V
G2 CF92vV1H103J CAP. POLYESTER 0,01 5% 50V
C3 CHO3BD2A1S1J CAP, MICA 1560P 5% 1oov
Ca CFg2V1H103J CAP. POLYESTER 0.01 5% 50V
G5 CEO4EWICIO01H CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 16V
C6 CF92VINI03J CAP, POLYESTER 0.0l 6% 50V
c7 CFg2viNi04) CAP. POLYESTER 0.1 5% 50V
c8 CFO2VIH103J CAP, POLYESTER 0.01 5% 50V
c9 CF82VIH103J CAP. POLYESTER 0.01 5% 50V
G101 CF92vV1iH104J CAP, POLYESTER 0.1 5% 50V
G102 CF92VIHiody CAP. POLYESTER 0.1 5% 50V
C103 NO USE
G104 CF92VIN103J CAP. POLYESTER 0.01 5% 50V
Cl105 CF92VIN104J CAP. POLYESTER 0.1 5% 50V
c106 NO USE
G107 CF92VIHI03J CAP, POLYESTER 0.0l 5% 50V
€108 CF9z2v1iH103J CAP., POLYESTER 0.01 5% 50V
Cl109 CF92v1IN103J CAP, POLYESTER 0.01 5% 50V
C110 CF92V.11103J CAP. POLYESTER 0.01 5% 50V
Clll CF92VINL103J CAP. POLYESTER 0.01 5% 50V
Cli2 CF92vINiL03J CAP. POLYESTER 0.01 5% 50V

REF.NO
Cl113
Cl14
Cl15
Cl16
G117
G118
G118
C120

€201
C202
€203
C204
C206
C206
c207
c208

cz211
c212
€213
c214
€215
C216
c217
C218
c218
c220
c221
c222
€223
G224
€225
€226
ca27
D1

D2

D3

b1o1
D102
D103
D104

L1

L201
L202
L203
L204

P101
P102
P103
P104
P1b5
P106
P107
Pi108
P108
PILO
PI11
PiI12
P113

Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4
Q5
Q6
Q7
Q8
Q8
Q10
Q11

Q101
Q102
Q103
Q104
Q105
Q106
Q107
Qlo8
Q109
Q110

PARTS NO
CF92V1N103J
CF92V1IN103J

CCASFCH1HO050C

CQ92FHIN103K
CQ92FM1IHI103K
CFO2VIH104J

CH93BD2A331J

CCA5FCHIHL80J

CEO4EWIE330K
CEO4EWIE330H
CEO4EWIE330M
CEOAEWIE330X
CEO4EWIE330K
CEO4EW1E330H
CEO4EW1E330K
CEO4EWIE330HK

CQ92FN1H103K
CQY2FHI1K103K
CEO4EWIE330MH
CEO4EWIE330HM
CQO92FHIH103K
CQO2FNIH103K
CQ92FH1H103K
CQ92FH1H103K
CEO4EWIE330X
CEO4EWIE330H
CQO92FHIH103K
CQ92FHINH103K
CQY2FHIH103K
CQ92FHINIO03K
CQ92FM1HI03K
CQ92FN1H103K
CQ92FHK1H103K
MTZ5.1JB
158132
B30-0857-05

HTZ5.1JB
158132
185132
185132

L79-05098-05

L78-0526-05
L78-0526-05
L78-0526-05
L79-0526-05

E40-3243-05
E40-3240-05
E40-3239-05
E40-3238-05
NO USE

E40-3237-05
E40-0473-05
E40-3237-05
E40-3237-05
E40-3238-05
£E40-3240-05
E40-3238-05
E40-3237-05

2SA1175(F)
25C2785(F)
2562785 (F)
2SK1175(F)
2SA1175(F)
2541005 (K)
2503354(S)
25A1175(F)
25C2785 (F)
2502785 (F)
2SA1175(F)

25A1207(S)
25C2785(F)
25C2909(S)
2SA1175(F)
25C3354(S)
2541005 (K)
2SA1005(K)
28C2785(F)
2SA1175(F)
25C2785(F)

NAME & DESCRIPTION

CAP. POLYESTER
CAP., POLYESTER
CAP, CERAMIC
CAP., HYLAR
CAP, MYLAR
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP, HICA
CAP. CERAHWIC
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP, ELECTRO
CAP, ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP, ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. HYLAR
CAP. HYLAR
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP, MYLAR
CAP. MNYLAR
CAP. HYLAR
CAP. MYLAR
CAP, ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
GAP. MHYLAR
CAP, MYLAR
CAP. HYLAR
CAP. MHYLAR
CAP. HYLAR
CAP. MHYLAR
CAP. HYLAR
DIODE, ZENER
DIODE

LED (LN322GPT)
DIODE, ZENER
DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

FILTER

NOISE FILTER
NOISE FILTER
NOISE FILTER
NOISE FILTER

PIN CONNECTOR

PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
TR. SI1, PNP
TR, SI, NPN
TR, SI, NPN
TR. S1, PNP
TR, SI, PNP
TR. SI, PNP
TR, SI, NPN
TR. SI, PNP
TR, SI, NPN
TR, SI, NPN
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI1, NPN
TR. SI, NPN
TR, St, PNP
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI, PNP
TR, SI, NPN

0.01 5%
0,01 5%
5P 0.25P
0.01 10%
0.01 10%
0.1 5%
330P 5%
18P 5%
33 209
33 20%
33 20%
33 20%
33 20%
33 20%
33 209%
33 209
0,01 10%
0.01 10%
33 209%
33 20%
0.01 10%
0.01 10%
0.01 10%
0.01 10%
33 20%
33 20%
0.01 10%
0.01 10%
0,01 10%
0.01 10%
0.01 10%
0.01 10%
0.01 10%
5.07V
5.07V
3.58H1

8P

5P

4P

4P

2P

4P

2P

2P

3P

5P

4P

2P

50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
100V
50V

25V
25V
25V
25V
25V
26V
25V
25V

50V
50V
25V
25V
50V
50V
50V
50V
25V
25V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V

11



12

REF.NO

R1
R2
R3
R4
R5
R6
R7
R8
R9
R10
R11
R12
R13
R14
R15
R16
R17
R18
R19
R20
R21
R22
R23
R24
R25
R26
R27

R101
R102
R103
R104
R105
R106
R107
R108
R108
R110
R111
R112
RI13
R114
R115
R116
R1L7
R118
R1189
R120
R121
R122
R123
R124
R125
R126
R127
R128
R129
R130
R131
R132
R133
R134
R135
R136
R137
R138
R139
R140
R141
R142

Sl
S2
S$3
S4
S5
6
7

U101
uroz
U103

VR1
VR2
VR3

W1o01

PARTS NO

RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C330J
RD14BB2C332J
RD14BB2C330J
RD14BB2C332J
RD14BB2C100J
RD14BB2C100J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C300J
RD14BB2C470J
RD14BB2C472J
RD14BB2C222J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C101J
RNI4BK2C1002F
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C105J
RN14BK2C1001F
RN14BK2C1001LF
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C101J

RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C202J
RNI4BK2C18ROF
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C202J
RN14BK2C2000F
RN14BK2C1000F
RN14BK2C1000F
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C101J
RN14BK2C1001F
RN14BK2C3001F
RN14BK2C7500F
RN14BK2C1200F
RN1IABK2C1501F
RN14BK2C1110F
RD14BB2C223J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C242J
RD14BB2C621J
RD14BB2C562J
RD14BB2C622J
RN14BK2C1301LF
RN14BK2C4701F
RD14BB2C302J
RN14BK2C2201F
RD14BB2C100J
RD14BB2C100J
RDI4BB2C122J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C100J
RN14BK2C1I113F
RD14BB2C100J
NO USE
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C163J

568-0607-05
S42-3516-05
S42-1502-05
S42-1502-05
$42-1502-05
$42-1502-05
§42-1502-05

NJH2233BD
NJH2233BD
NJH2233BD

R05-0506-05
R01-3526-05
R01-3626-05

E38-0494-05

PARTS LIST

NAME & DESCRIPTION

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES,
RES,
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.,

RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES,
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

RES,
RES.

PUSH
PUSH
PUSH
PUSH
PUSH
PUSH
PUSH

IC,2
IC,2
16,2

v
v
v

™ = =

WIRE

CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
CARBON 100 59 1/6W
CARBON 33 5% 1/6W
CARBON 3.3K 5% 1/6%
CARBON 33 5% 1/6W
CARBON 3.3K 5% 1/6W
CARBON 10 5% 1/6W
CARBON 10 5% 1/6W
CARBON 3K 54 1/6W
CARBON 30 5% 1/6W
CARBON 47 5% 1/6W
CARBON 4,7 5% 1/6W
CARBON 2.2 5% 1/6W
CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
HETAL FILN 10K 1% 1/6W
CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
CARBON ] 5% 1/6W
HETAL FILX 1K 1% 1/6W
METAL FILN 1K 1% 1/6W
CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
CARBON 3K 59 1/6W
CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
CARBON 2K 5% 1/6W
METAL FILK 18.0 1% 1/6W
CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
CARBON 2K 5% 1/6W
HETAL FILN 200 1% 1/6%
METAL FILN 100 1% 1/6W
METAL FILK 100 1% 1/6W
CARBON 100 5¢ 1/6W
CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
METAL FILM 1K 1% 1/6W
HETAL FILN 3K 1% 1/6W
HETAL FILK 750 1% 1/6W
METAL FILM 120 1% 1/6%
METAL FILM 1.5K 1% 1/6W
METAL FILM 111 1% 1/6W
CARBON 22K 5% 1/6W
CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
CARBON 2.4k 5% 1/6W
CARBON 620 5% 1/6W
CARBON 5.6K 5% 1/6W
CARBON 6.2K 5% 1/6W
METAL FILK 1.3K 1% 1/6W
METAL FILH 4.7K 1% 1/6W
CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
METAL FILX 2.2K 1% 1/6W
CARBON 10 5% 1/6W
CARBON 10 5% 1/6W
CARBON 1.2k 5% 1/6W
CARBORN 10K 5% 1/6%
CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
CARBON 10 5% 1/6W
METAL FILK 111K 1% 1/6W
CARBON 10 5% 1/6W
CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
CARBON 16K 5% 1/6W
SWITCH

SWITCH

SWITCH

SWITCH

SWITCH

SWITCH

SWITCH

INPUT SINGLE VIDEO SWITCH
INPUT SINGLE VIDEO SWITCH
INPUT SINGLE VIDEO SWITCH

200 B
10KB
10KB

ASS'Y;GAIN VR

CV-1255 PANEL UNIT

REF.NO

C1
G2
c3
Cc4
C5
C6
c7
c8
c9

c101
c102
€103
c104
c105
cl106
€107
c108
clo09
c110
citl
c112
C113
c114
CL15
Cl116
c117
c118
c119
c120

c201
c202
c203
C204
c205
C206
c207
G208

C211
c212
c213
C214
C2156
C216
c217
c218
cz218
€220
cz221
c222
G223
c224
c225
C226
c227

D1
D2
D3

D101
D102
D103
D104

L1

L201
L202
L203
L204

P101
P102
P103
P104
P105
P108
PLO7

PARTS NO
J39-05639-05
J73-0059-03
CF92V1H103J
Crozavinitoay
CHO3BD2A820J
CF92VIH103J
CEO4EWICIO01H
CFg2viltiosdy
CF92vili104J
CF92VIHIO03J
CF82V1iN103J

CFgaviliiio4y
CFoaviliio4y
NO USE
Crgavintosy
CF92v1iN104J
NO USE
CF92ViH103J
CF92V1H103J
CF92V1INl103J
CF92V1IH103J
CF92VIN103J
CF92viNnLo3J
CF92V1H103J
CFO2VvViNnio3y
CCABFCHIHO50C
CQ92FH1H103K
CQQ92FMIHIO3K
CFo2vinioay
CH93BD2A331J
CC45FCHLIH180J

CEO4EWIE330H
CEO4EWIE330K
CEO4EWIE330K
CEO4EWIE330HX
CEG4EWIE330H
CEO4EW1E330H
CEO4EWIE330M
CEOAEWIE330HM

CQO92FH1H103K
CQ92FH1IH103K
CEO4EWIE330X
CEO4EWIE330H4
CQ92FM1H103K
CQ92FMIH103K
CQ92FHIHI103K
CQO92FN1H103K
CEO4EWIE330M
CEG4EWIE330H
CQ92FH1H103K
CQ92FHIH103K
CQB82FH1H103K
CQI92FH1H103K
CQ92FM1HI103K
CQ92FK1H103K
CQ92FXIH103K

HTZ5.,1JB
185132
B30-09857-05

MTZ5.1JB
185132
188132
158132

L79-0659-05

L79-0526-05
L79-0526-05
L79-0526-05
L798-0526-05

E40-3243-05
E40-3240-05
£E40-3239-05
E40-3239-05
NO USE

£40-3237-05
E40-0473-05

0.01
0.01
8ap
0.01
100
0.01
0.1
0.01
0.01

0,1
0.1

0.01
0.1

0.01
0,01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0,01
0.01
5P
0.01
0.01
0.1
330P
18P

5.07V

4,43H

8P
5P
4P
4p

2P

X66-1170-01
NAME & DESCRIPTION

LED SPACER
PCB (UNNOUNTED)
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP, HICA
GCAP., POLYESTER
CAP., ELECTRO
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP., CERAMIC
CAP, MYLAR
CAP. MYLAR
CAP, POLYESTER
GAP, MICA
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP., ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP., ELECTRO
CAP, ELECTRO
CAP., ELECTRO
CAP., ELECTRO
CAP, ELECTRO
CAP. HYLAR
CAP., MYLAR
CAP, ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP, MYLAR
CAP., MYLAR
CAP, HYLAR
CAP. HYLAR
CAP, ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. MYLAR
CAP, MNYLAR
CAP. HYLAR
CAP, MYLAR
CAP. MNYLAR
CAP. XYLAR
CAP, MYLAR
DIODE, ZENER
DIODE
LED (LN322GPT)
DIODE, ZENER
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
FILTER
NOISE FILTER
NOISE FILTER
NOISE FILTER
NOISE FILTER
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR

4P

20%

10%
10%
20%
20%
10%
10%
10%
10%
20%
20%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%

Iz

50V
50V
100V
50V
16V
50V
50V
50V
50V

50V
50V

50V
50V

50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
toov
50V

25V
25V
25V
26V
25V
25V
25V
25V

50V
50V
25V
25V
50V
50V
50V
50V
25V
26V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V



REF.NO
P1o8
P1os
P110
P11l
P1i2
P113

Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4
Q5
Q6
Q7
Q8
Q8
Q10
Q11

Q101
Qlo2
Q103
Q104
Q105
Q106
Q107
Q108
Q1089
Ql1o0

R1
R2
R3
R4
RS
R6
R7
R8
RS
R10
R11
Ri2
R13
R14
R15
Rl6
R17
R18
R19
R20
R21
R22
R23
R24
R25
R26
R27

R101
R102
R103
R104
R105
R106
R107
R108
R109
R110
R111
R112
R113
R114
R115
R116
R117
R118
R119
R120
R121
R122
R123
R124
R125
R126
R127
R128
R1i29
R130

PARTS NO
E40-3237-05
E40-3237-05
E40-3238-05
E40-3240-05
E40-3238-05
E40-3237-05

2SA1175(F)
258C2785(F)
28C2785(F)
2SA1175(F)
2SA1175(F)
2SA1005(K)
25C3354(S)
2SA1175(F)
25C2785(F)
28C2785(F)
2SK1175(F)

2541207(S)
25C2785 (F)
25C2909(S)
25A1175(F)
25C3354(8S)
2SA1005(K)
2SA1005(K)
2502785 (F)
25A1175(F)
2502785 (F)

RD14BB2C103J
RDI4BB2C101J
RD14BB2C330J
RD14BB2C332J
RD14BB2C330J
RD14BB2C332J
RD14BB2C100J
RD14BB2C100J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C300J
RD14BB2C470J
RDI14BB2C472J
RDI14BB2C222J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C101J
RN14BK2C1002F
RD14BB2C302J
RDI4BB2C103J
RD14BB2C105J
RN1ABK2C1001F
RN14BK2C1001F
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C101J

RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C202J
RN14BK2C18ROF
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C202J
RN14BK2C2000F
RN14BK2C1000F
RNI4BK2C1000F
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C101J
RNI4BK2C1001F
RN14BK2C3001F
RN14BK2C7500F
RN14BK2C1200F
RN14BK2C1501F
RN14BK2C!1101F
RD14BB2C223J
RD14BB2CIO1LJ
RD14BB2C242J
RD14BB2C621J
RDI4BB2C562J
RDI4BB2C622J
RN14BK2C1301F
RN14BK2C4701F
RD14BB2C302J
RN14BK2C2201F

NAHE & DESCRIPTION

PIN
PIN
PIN
PIN
PIN
PIN

TR.
TR.
TR.
TR.
TR.
TR.
TR.
TR.
TR.
TR.
TR.

TR.
TR.
TR.
TR.
TR.
TR.
TR.
TR.
TR,
TR.

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES,
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES,

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES,
RES,
RES,
RES.
RES,
RES,
RES,
RES,
RES,
RES.

CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

PNP
NPN
NPN
PNP
PNP
PNP
NPN
PNP
NPN
NPN
PNP

si,
sI,
st,
St,
sl,
s,
si,
si,
si,
S,
si,

PNP
NPN
NPN
PNP
NPN
PNP
PNP
NPN
PNP
NPN

s1,
SI,
S1,
si,
si,
Si,
st,
si,
Si,
SI,

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
METAL FILH
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
HETAL FILM
METAL FILK
CARBON
CARBON
GARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON

CARBON

CARBON

CARBON

HETAL FILMN
CARBON

CARBON

CARBON

CARBON

METAL FILM
HETAL FILH
METAL FILKN
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
HETAL
HETAL
HETAL
METAL
HETAL
HETAL
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
HETAL FILM
METAL FILM
CARBON

HETAL FILM

FILK
FILK
FILHN
FILM
FILH
FILM

2P
2P
3P
SP
4P
2P

10K
100
33
3. 3K
33
3. 3K
10
10
3K
30
a7
4, 7K
2, 2K
3K
100
10K
3K
10K
I8
1K
1K
100
100
3K
3K
100
100

10K
100
2K
18.0
100
3K
100
2K
200
100
100
100
3K
100
1K
3K
750
120
1.5K
1. 1K
22K
100
2. 4K
620
5.6K
6. 2K
1. 3K
4. 7K
3K
2, 2K

PARTS LIST

1/64
1/6%
1/6%
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/64
1/6W
1/64
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/64%
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/64
1/64
1/6%
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/6W

1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6Wu
1/64
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6%
1/6W
1/6W
1/6%
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W

REF.NO
R131
R132
R133
R134
R135
R136
R137
R138
R139
R140
R141
R142

S1
S2
S3
sS4
S5
S6
s7

Urot
uto2
U103

VR1
VR2
VR3

Wio01l

PARTS NO
RD14BB2C100J
RD14BB2C100J
RD14BB2C122J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C100J
RNI4ABK2C1113F
RD14BB2C100J

NO USE
RD14BR2C302J
RD14BB2C163J

$68-0607-05
§42-3516-05
§42-1502-05
§42-1502-05
$42-1502-05
$42-1502-05
$42-1502-05

NJ¥2233BD
NJM2233BD
NJK2233BD

R05-0505-05
R01-3526-05
R0O1-3526-05

E38-04984-05

NAME & DESCRIPTION

RES, CARBON 10
RES. CARBON 10
RES. CARBON 1, 2K
RES., CARBON 10K
RES. CARBON 10K
RES. CARBON 10K
RES, CARBON 10
RES., METAL FILW 111K
RES. CARBON 10
RES., CARBON 3K
RES. CARBON 16K
PUSH SWITCH

PUSH SWITCH

PUSH SWITCH

PUSH SWITCH

PUSH SWITCH

PUSH SWITCH

PUSH SWITCH

1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/6%
1/64
1/6W
1/64
1/6W

1/6W
1/6W

1C,2-INPUT SINGLE VIDEO SWITCH
IC,2-1INPUT SINGLE VIDEO SWITCH
1C,2-INPUT SINGLE VIDEO SWITCH

V.R
V.R.
V.R

200 B
10KB
10KB

WIRE ASS'Y;GAIN VR

POWER SUPPLY UNIT

X68-1620-00

REF. NO

c1
c2
c3
ca
5
c6
c7
ca
c9
c1o
11
c12
€13
c14
c15
ci6
c17
c18
c19
c20

c101
clro2
ClLo3
C104
C105
C106
c107
c108
Cio08
Cil10
Cl11
Cti2
C113
Cl14
Cl15
C116
G117
cL18
Cli9
€120

PARTS NO
F01-0835-05
F01-0893-04
F10-1601-04
F15-0727-04
J73-0058-02
N0S-0623-04
N08-0731-05
N14-0638-04
CEQ4W2E4T70N
CCASFCHIH470J
CEO4W2E4R7H
CK45FB211472K
€90-3070-05
CCABFCHIH470J
CEOAEW2A220H
CK45TFB21472K
C90-3069-05
CEO4EWIE221H
CQO92FN1IN104K
C80-3068-05
CEOAEWICIO01N
CEO4EWIE221M
CQ92FH1H104K
€90-3068-05
CEO4EWICIO0LN
CQ92FN1IN104K
CK45B2H472K
CK45B211472K

CFg2VIH224J
CF92VIH224J
CQY2FH1N222K
CQ92FHIN103K
CKABE3F102P
NO USE
CFg2VilNa72J
CEOAEWLIV221K
CEOAEWIVZ221H
CEQALLWIV221H
CEOALWIV221H
CQY2FX1M103K
CQ92FM1IH1I03K
CEO4W2E2R2H
NO USE

CK45FB2l472K
CCA45FCH2HO010C
CK4S5FB21472K
CEO4AEWIE330H
CEO4W2E2R2H

NANE & DESCRIPTION

INEAT SINK:23,

4Xa0X17

HEAT SINK;101X43

SHIELD PLATE
HOLDER (NEON

LANP)

PCB (UNMOUNTED)

SCREW,SENS PAN HD MN3X8
SCREW,SEXS PAN HD M3X1
PLATE NUT;3-M3

CAP, ELECTRO 47
CAP. CERANIC A7P
CAP, ELECTRO 4.7
CAP. CERANIC 4700°P
CAP, ELECTRO 390
CAP. CERAKIC 47p
CAP. ELECTRO 22
CAP, CERANXIC 4700P
CAP. ELECTRO 5600
CAP, ELECTRO 220
CAP. MYLAR 0.1
CAP, ELECTRO 5600
CAP. ELECTRO 100
CAP. ELECTRO 220
CAP. MYLAR 0.1
CAP, ELECTRO 8200
CAP, ELECTRO 100
CAP. NYLAR 0.1
CAP, CERAMIC 4700P
CAP, CERANIC 4700P
CAP, POLYESTER 0,22
CAP. POLYESTER 0.22
CAP, MYLAR 2200°P
CAP, MYLAR 0,01
CAP. CERAMIC 1oo00pP
CAP, POLYESTER 4700P
CAP, ELECTRO 220
CAP, ELECTRO 220
CAP. ELECTRO 220
CAP, ELECTRO 220
CAP. HYLAR 0.01
CAP., MYLAR 0.01
CAP. ELECTRO 2.2
CAP, CERAMIC 4700P
CAP, CERANIC 1P 0,
CAP. CERANMIC 4700P
CAP., ELECTRO 33
CAP, ELECTRO 2,2

2

209%
5%
20%
10%
20%
5%
20%
10%
209
209%
10%
20%
20%
20%
10%
20
20%
10%
10%
10%

5%
5%
10%
10%

5%

20%
209
20%
20%
10%
10%
20%

10%
25P
10%
20%
20%

250V
50V
250V
500V
160V
50V
100V
500V
35V
25V
50V
35V
16V
25V
50V
LoV
16V
50V
500V
500V

50V
50V
50V
50V

3, 15KV

50V
35V
35V
35V
35V
50V
50V
250V

500V
500V
500V
26V
250V

13



PARTS LIST

14

REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION
€121 CE04W2E2R2K CAP. ELECTRO 2.2 20% 250V R1 RD14BB2E163J RES. CARBON 16K 5% 1/4W
G122 CKABE3D103P CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 2KV R2 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
€123 CKA5E3D103P CAP, CERAMIC 0.01 2KV RS RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 59 1/6W
C124 CKA45FB2H102K CAP. CERAMIC 1000P 10% 500V R4 RD14BB2C102)J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
C125 CC45FCH2H020C  CAP. CERAMIC 2P 0.25P 500V R5 RN14BK2C1503F RES. METAL FILK 150K 1% 1/6W
126 CC45FCIH2H010C  CAP. CERAMIC 1P 0.25P 500V R6 RN14BK2C1302F RES. METAL FILH 13K 1% 1/6W
C127 CKASFB2HAT2K CAP. CERAMIC 4700P 10% 500V R7 RD14BB2C123J RES. CARBON 12K 59 1/6W
C128 CEO4EWIEIOQ1N CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 25V R8 RDI14BB2E362J RES. CARBON 3.6K 5% 1/4w
C129 CEO4EWIE330) CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V R RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
C130 CKA4SE3D103P CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 2KV R10 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 59 1/6W
€131 CK45E3D103P CAP. CERAMNIC 0,01 2KV RI1 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 59 1/6W
C132 CK45E3D103P CAP. CERANIC 0.01 2KV RI2 RN14BK2C7502F RES. METAL FILN 75K 1% 1/6W
€133 CK45FB2H102K CAP, CERANIC 1000P 10% 500V R13  RN14BK2C1302F RES, HETAL FILH 13K 19 1/6W
€134 CC45SL2K101J CAP, CERAMIC 100P 5% 500V R14 RD14BB2C113J RES. CARBON 11K 5% 1/6W
C135 CK45E3D103P CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 2KV R15 R92-1478-05 RES. SPECIAL POWER
C136 CK45E3D103P CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 2KV R16 RD14BB2C221J RES. CARBON 220 5% 1/6W
C137 CK45E3D103P CAP. CERAMIC 0.0t 2KV R17 RD14BB2CS12)J RES. CARBON 9.1k 5% 1/6W
€138 CQ92FH1N103K CAP. HYLAR 0.01 10% 50V R18  RN14BK2C1B02F RES. KETAL FILX 18K 1% 1/86W
C139 CCA5FSL1H331J  CAP., CERAMIC 330P 5% 50V R19  RN14BK2C1802F RES. METAL FILK 18K 1% 1/8W
C140 CQ92FHIH102K CAP. HYLAR 1000P 10% 50V R20 R92-1478-05 RES. SPECIAL POWER
R21 RD14BB2C221J RES. CARBON 220 5% 1/6W
D1 1J4B42 DIODE, BRIDGE R22  RN14BK2C6801F RES. HETAL FILK 6.8K 1% 1/6W
n2 155132 DIODE R23  RNI4BK2C4701F RES. METAL FILN 4.7K 1% 1/6W
D3 R92-1061-05 JUKPING RES. ZERO ONN (5KM) R24 RD14BB2C302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
D4 185132 DIODE R25 RD14BB2C132J RES. CARBON 1.3k 5% 1/6W
D5 S4VB20F1 DIODE, BRIDGE R26 NO USE
D6 HTZ16JA DIODE, ZENER 9.6V R27 RD14BB2C221J RES. CARBON 220 5% 1/6W
D7 NTZ16JA DIODE, ZENER 9.6V R28  RD14BB2C562J RES. CARBON 5.6k 5% 1/6W
D8 HTZ5. 1JB DIODE, ZENER 5,07V R29  RN14BK2C7501F RES. METAL FILK 7.5k 1% 1/6W
D9 S4VB20F1 DIODE, BRIDGE R30 RN14BK2C1802F RES. HETAL FILK 18K 1% 1/6W
D10 NTZ7.5JA DIODE, ZENER 7,04V
: R101 RN14BK2C1203F RES. METAL FILN 120Kk 1% 1/6W
D101 1SS132 DIODE R102 RD14BB2C124J RES. CARBON 120k 5% 1/6W
D102 1SS132 DIODE R103 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
D103 1SS132 DIODE R104 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 59 1/6W
DI04 1SS83 DIODE R105 RD14BB2C562J RES. CARBON 5.6k 5% 1/6W
D105 15583 DIODE R106 RD14BB2C511J RES. CARBON 510 59 1/6W
D106 1SR35-2004 DIODE R107 RS2-1125-05 RES. XETAL FILX 7.5K 1% v
D107 1SR35-2004 DIODE R108 R92-1125-05 RES. METAL FILK 7.5K 1y 1W
D108 15583 DIODE R109 RD14BB2C753J RES. CARBON 75K 5% 1/6W
D108 15583 DIODE R110 RD14BB2C513J RES. CARBON 51K 5% 1/6W
DL10 1SR35-2004 DIODE R111 RD14BB2C302J RES. GARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
DI11 1SR35-2004 DIODE R112 RD14BB2C153J RES. CARBON 15K 59 1/6W
D112 1SS132 DIODE R113 RD14BB2C913J RES. CARBON 91K 5% 1/6W
L101 L40-1021-03 FERRI INDUCTOR 1MH 10% R116 RNI14BK2C1202F RES. METAL FILN 12K 19 1/6W
L102 L40-1011-03 FERRI INDUCTOR 100UN 10% R117 RD14BB2C220J RES. CARBON 22 5% 1/6W
L103 L40-1011-03 FERRI INDUCTOR 100UH 10% R118 RN14BK2C7501F RES. KETAL FIL% 7.5K 1% 1/6W
R119 RNLABK2E6202F RES. METAL FILY 62K 1% 1/4w
NL101 NE-2B NEON LAMP R120 RD14BB2C472)J RES. CARBON 4,7k 5% 1/6W
NL102 NE-2B NEON LAMP R121 RD14BB2C134J RES, CARBON 130Kk 5% 1/6W
NL103 NE-2B NEON LANP R122 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
NL104 NE-2B NEON LANP R123 RD14BB2C470J RES. CARBON 47 5% 1/6W
R124 NO USE
P201 E40-5070-05 PIN CONNECTOR 13P R125 RD14BB2C104J RES. CARBON 100K 5% 1/6W
P202 NO USE R126 RD14BB2C334J RES. CARBON 330K 5% 1/6W
P203 E40-3237-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P R127 R92-1034-05 RES. METAL FILN 47K 5% 1/2W
P204 EA0-3239-05 PIN CONNECTOR 4P R128 RD14BB2C114J RES. CARBON 110K 5% 1/6W
P205 E40-3240-05 PIN CONNECTOR 5p R129 RD14BB2C753J RES. CARBON 75K 5% 1/6W
P206 E40-3238-05 PIN CONNECTOR 3p R130 RD14BB2C113J RES. CARBON 11K 59 1/6W
P207 E40-4235-05 PIN CONNECTOR 6P R131 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 59 1/6W
P208 E40-3238-05 PIN CONNECTOR 3P R1'32 RD14BB2C472J RES. CARBON 4,7 5% 1/6W
P209 EA40-3239-05 PIN CONNECTOR 4P R133 RD14BB2C134J RES. CARBON 130K 5% 1/6W
P210 E40-3239-05 PIN CONNECTOR qp R134 RD14BB2C470J RES. CARBON 47 59 1/6W
P211 E40-3237-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P R135 R92-1034-05 RES. HETAL FILH 47K 5% 1/2W
P212 E40-3237-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P R136 R92-1183-05 RES. HETAL FILHW 8. 2K 5% v
R137 R92-1153-05 RES. HETAL FILH 5.1H 5% i
Q1 25D1409 TR. SI, XPN R138 RD14BB2C222J RES. CARBON 2.2k 5% 1/6W
Q2 25C2271(D,E) TR. SI, NPN R139 RD14BB2C473J RES. CARBON 47K 5% 1/6W
Q3 2SD1409 TR. SI, NPN R140 E31-2170-05 JUHPING WIRE
Q4 25C2271(D,E) TR, SI, NPN R141 RD14BB2C334J RES. CARBON 330K 5% 1/6W
Q5 2SB1133(S) TR. S1, PNP R142 RN14BK2C1004F RES. HETAL FILH 1K 1% 1/6W
Q6 2SD1666(S) TR. SI, NPN R143 RD14BB2C104J RES. CARBON 100K 5% 1/6W
Q7 2SB1133(S) TR. S1, PNP R144 RN14BK2C1000F RES. HETAL FILH 100 1% 1/68W
R145 RN14BK2C1000F RES. HETAL FILN 100 1% 1/6W
Q101  2SA1175(F) TR. SI, PNP R146 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
Q102 2SD613(E) TR. SI, NPN R147 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 59 1/6W
Q103 28C2271(D,E) TR. SI, NPN R148 RN14BK2C1601F RES. HETAL FILK 1.6K 1% 1/6W
Q104 25C3787(S) TR. SI, NPN R149 RNI14BK2C6801F RES. METAL FILH 6.8k 1% 1/6W
Q105 2SAL477(S) TR, SI, PNP R150 RD14BB2C223J RES. GARBON 22K 5% 1/6W
Ql06 2SC3787(S) TR. SI, NPN R151 RN14BK2E7502F RES. METAL FILK 75K 1% 1/4W
Q107 2SA1477(S) TR. SI, PNP R152 RD14BB2C562J RES. CARBON 5.6k 5% 1/6W
Q108 28C3354(S) TR, SI, NPN R153 RD14BB2C813J RES. CARBON 91k 5% 1/6W
Q109  2SK332(E,F) FET, N-CHANNEL R154 RD14BB2C394J RES. CARBON 390K 5% 1/6W
Q110 2SC2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
Q11 28C2785(F) TR, SI, NPN U1 NJH4556S 1C,DUAL OP ANP
Q112 2SA1175(F) TR. SI, PNP u2 NJHA556S IC,DUAL OP AMNP
U3 NJH4556S IC,DUAL OP AMNP



PARTS LIST

REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION REF,NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION
U101 NJHA4558D IC,DUAL OP ANP Q15  25C2786(K) TR. SI, NPN
VR1  R12-1543-05 RES, SENI FIXED 1KB Q101 2SC2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
Q102 2SC2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
VR101 R12-5530-05 RES. SENI FIXED 100KB Q103  NO USE
VR102 R12-8501-05 RES. SEHI FIXED 2.2KB Q104 2SC3066 (F) TR. DUAL, SI, NPN
W101 W02-0431-25 HIGH VOLTAGE BLOCK Q107 2SA1005(K) TR. SI, PNP
Q108 2SA1005(K) TR, SI, PNP
Q111  25C2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
FINAL UNIT Q112 2SC2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
Q113 2SC3354(S) TR, SI, NPN
Q114 25C3354(S) TR. SI1, NPN
X73-1910-00 Q115 2SA1005(K) TR. SI, PNP
Q116 2SA1005(K) TR, SI, PNP
REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION Q117 25C2785(F) TR, S1, NPN
F01-0859~-14 HEAT SINK QL18 25C2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
J73-0060-02 PCB (UNMOUNTED) Q119 2SC3787(S) TR, SI1, NPN
N09-0623-04 SCREW,SEMS PAN HD M3X8 Q120 28C3787(S) TR, SI, NPN
cs CCASFCHINO10C  CAP, CERAMIC 1P 0,25P 50V Q121 25A1477(S) TR, SI. PNP
Q122 2SA1477(S) TR. SI, PNP
Cl105 CQ92FHIH103K CAP. HYLAR 0.01 10% 50V
C106 CQ92FHIH103K CAP. KYLAR 0,01 10% 50V Q125 2502786 (K) TR. S1, NPN
G107 CKASFB2HA72K CAP. CERANIC 4700P 10% 500V
Cl108 CK45FB2H4T2K CAP, CERAMIC 4700P 10% 500V R1 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON X 5% 1/6W
€109 CQS2FHIH104K CAP. HYLAR 0.1 10% 50V R2 AD14BEZC101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
G110 CQO2ZFHIH104K CAP. HYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
Cl11 CCA45FCH2HO010C  CAP. CERANIC 1P 0.25P 500V RS RD14BB2CE80J RES. CARBON 68 5% 1/6W
Cl112 CCA5FCHZHOL10C  CAP. CERAKIC 1P 0.25P 500V 26 NO USE :
Cl113 CQ92FN1H103K CAP. HYLAR 0,01 10% 50V R7 RD14B52C302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
R8 RD14BB2C302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
€201 CEOAWZE3R3M CAP. ELECTRO 3.3 20% 250V R9 RD14DB204701 RES. CARBON pes 5% 1;sw
€202 CKA5FB2HAT72K CAP. CERAHIC 4700P 10% 500V R10  RD14BB20470) RES. CARBON a7 5% 1760
€203 CKA5FB2H472K CAP, CERAMIC 4700P 10% 500V RI1  RN14BK2C2700F  RES. KETAL FILK 270 1% 1/6W
€204 CEOAR2E3RIM CAP. ELECTRO 3.3 ~ 20% 250V R12  RN14BK2C2700F  RES. HETAL FILN 270 1% 1/6W
€205 CKAS5FB21472K CAP. CERANIC 4700P 10% 500V Ri3  RDIADE20220J RES. CARBON 25 5% 1/6W
€206 CKA45FB2N472K CAP. CERANIC 4700P 10% 500V R14  RDI4BB2ZC2207 RES. GARBON 22 54 1/6H
C207 CEO4EWIELOIH CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 25V R15  RDIABB2C1017 RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
€208 CEOACWIELOLN CAP. ELECTRO Loo  20% 25V R16  RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
€209 CEOAEWLIE330H CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V R17  RD1ABB2C220J RES. CARBON 23 59 1/6W
€210 CEO4EWIE330M CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V R18  RD14BB2C220) RES. GARBON 22 59 1/6W
Czll CQSZFHLIH103K CAP. MYLAR 0.01 10% 50V R19  RN14BK2C5100F  RES. METAL FILM 510 1% 1/6W
C212 CQS2FHIH103K CAP. MYLAR 0.01 10% 50V
€213 CEO4EWIE330H CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V R22  RN14BK2C8201F  RES. NETAL FILN 8.2K 1% 1/6W
G214 CEOAEWIE330M CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25v R23  RN14BK2C3301F  RES. NETAL FILX 3.3k 1% 1/6W
€215 CQ82FHIHIO04K CAP, HYLAR 0.1 1o% 50V R24  RN14BK2C1201F  RES., NETAL FILX 1.2K 1% 1/6W
€216 CQ92FN1H104K CAP. HYLAR 0.1 1og 50V R25  RN14BK2C1201F  RES., METAL FILK 1.2K 1% 1/6W
€217 CEOAEWIE330H CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V R26  RN14BK2C1201F  RES. METAL FILM 1.2K 1% 1/6W
C218 CEOQO4EWIE330M CAP, ELECTRO 33 20% 25V R27 RD14BB2C2204J RES, CARBON 22 5% 1/6W
€219 CQ92FKIN103K CAP. HYLAR 0.01 10% 50V R28  RDL4BB2C220) RES. CARBON 22 5% 1/64
€220 CQ92FX1H103K CAP. HYLAR 0.01 10% 50V R29  RDIABB20302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1764
€221 CQ92FHIN104K CAP. HKYLAR 0.1 10% 50V R30  RD14BB2C302J RES. GARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
€222 CQ92FKHIH104K CAP. HYLAR 0.1  10% 50V K31  RDI1ABBZCAT0J RES. CARBON 47 5% 1/6W
€223 CEO4LEWIE330H CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V R32 RD14BB2C470J RES. CARBON 47 5% 1/6W
€224 CEOAEWIE330H CAP, ELECTRO 33 20% 25V
Cz25 CQY92FH1H103K CAP. MYLAR 0.01 10% 50V R35  RN14BK2E2200F  RES, HETAL FILK 220 1% 1/4w
€226 CQ9ZFHIH103K CAP. HYLAR 0.01 10% 50V R36  RN14BK2E2200F  RES. HKETAL FILM 220 1% 1/44
R37  RN14BK2E1300F  RES. METAL FILM 130 1% 1/4W
DIO1 1SS132 DIODE R38 NO USE
bioz TLRil2 LED,RED R39  RD14BB2C220J RES. CARBON 22 5% 1/6W
D103 TLRLLZ LED,RED R40  RDI4BB2C220)J RES. CARBON 22 5% 1/6W
D1o4 18s132 DIODE R41  RD14BB2C101J RES., CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
D105 158132 DIODE R42  RDL14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
D106 155132 DIODE R43  RS14AB3H302J RES. HETAL FILX 3K 5% 5
Dlo7 158132 DIODE R44  RS14AB3H3O02J RES. METAL FILK 38K 5%  5W
P30l E40-3237-05 PIN COKNECTOR 2P R47  RD14BB2C470J RES. CARBON 47 5% 1/6W
P302 E40-3238-05 PIN CONNECTOR 3P R48  RD14BB2C470J RES. CARBON 47 5% 1/6W
P303 E40-3237-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P
P304 E40-3238-05 PIN GONNECTOR 3P R51  RN14BK2C3300F  RES., HETAL FILM 330 1% 1/6W
R52  RN14BK2C7501F  RES, METAL FILKM 7.5K 1% 1/6W
P308 E40-3238-05 PIN CONNECTOR 3P R53  RN14BK2C3601F  RES. METAL FILM 3.6K 1% 1/6W
P309 E40-3239-05 PIN CONNECTOR 4P RS 4 NO USE
o 2562786 (X) R SI. NPN R55  RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
. , S, 100 5% 1/6W
S rSeaT86 (1) LT a4 R56  RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON % 1/
82 ggggggjggg $§~ z}- xgz R101 RDI4BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
. ’ . 47 5 6w
05 2562786 (k) IR S| NPH R102 RD14BB2CA70J RES. CARBON % 1/
Q6 28C2786 (K) TR, SI, NPN : 1/64
a7 2502786 (K) TR, 81 NPH gigg Rzé4gg§csaoJ RES. CARBON 68 5%. 1/
Q8 28C2786(K) TR. SI, NPN
Q9 2503778 (D) TR Si. NPN R107 RD14BB2C392J RES. CARBON 3.9k 5% 1/6
. , W
Q10 2503778(D) TR 81 HPN R108 RD14BB2C392J RES. CARBON 3.9k 5% 1/6
R113 RN14BK2C5100F  RES., METAL FILH 510 1% 1/6W
Q13  2SC3787(S) TR, SI, NPN
Q4 25C3787(8) TR, SI. NPR R114 RN14BK2C5100F  RES. HETAL FILK 510 1% 1/6W



REF, NO

R115
R116
R117
R118
R118
R120
R121
R122
R123
R124
R125
R126
R127
R128
R129
R130
R131
R132
R133
R134
R135
R136

R138
R140
R141
R142
R143
R144
R145
R146
R147
R148
R148
R150
R151
R152
R153
R154
R155
R156
R157
R158
R158
R160

R177
R178
R179
R180
R181
R182
R183
R184
R185
R186
R187
R188

R301
R302
R303

S301
$302
S303

VR2
VR6

VR103
VR104
VR105
VR106

W30l
w302
w303
W304
W305
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PARTS NO

NO USE
RN14BK2C3601F
RN14BK2C1801F

NO USE
RN14BK2C7500F
RN14BK2C7501F
RNI4BK2C1101F
RN14BK2C1101F
RD14BB2C470J
RD14BB2C470J
RN14BK2C4701F

NO USE
RD14BB2C473J
RD14BB2C473J
RN14BK2C2001F
RN14BK2C2001F
RD14BB2C392J
RD14BB2C392J
RD14BB2C470J
RD14BB2CATO0J
RN14BK2C1201F
RN14BK2C1201F

RN14BK2C2401F
RN14BK2C2401F
RD14BB2C272J
RD14BB2C272J
RD14BB2C382J
RD14BB2C392J
RD14BB2CS11LJ
RD14BB2C911J
RD14BB2C392J
RD14BB2C392J
RD14BB2C470J
RD14BB2C470J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
RN14BK2C3601F
RN14BK2C1003F
RN14BK2C7500F
RN14BK2C7500F
RN14BK2E8202F
RN14BK2E8202F
RD14BB2C470J
RD14BB2C470J

RN14BK2E8202F
RN14BK2E8202F
RN14BK2C3801F
NO USE
RDI4BB2C101J
RD14BB2C101J
RDI4BB2C101J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C101J
RNI14BK2C1101F
RN14BK2C1101F

RN14BK2H75ROF
RNI4ABK2H75RO0F
RN14BK2H75R0F

§S31-1502-05
S31-1502-05
S31-1502-05

R12-1544-05
R12-1543-05

R92-1061-05
NO USE

R12-0573-05
R12-0573-05

E38-0485-05
E38-0495-05
E38-0485-05
NO USE
E38-0500-05

NAKE & DESCRIPTION

RES. METAL
RES. HETAL
RES. HETAL
RES. MHETAL
RES. HETAL
RES. METAL
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. HETAL
RES. CARBON
RES., CARBON
RES. METAL
RES. MNETAL
RES. CARBON
RES, CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. HETAL
RES. METAL
RES., MHETAL
RES. METAL
RES. CARBON
RES, CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES., CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES, CARBON
RES., CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES, CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. METAL
RES. METAL
RES. METAL
RES. METAL
RES. HETAL
RES. HETAL
RES, CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES, METAL
RES., METAL
RES. MNETAL
RES. CARBON
RES., CARBON
RES, CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. METAL
RES., METAL
RES. METAL
RES., MNETAL
RES. METAL

SLIDE SWITC
SLIDE SWITC
SLIDE SWITC

RES. SENI F
RES. SEMI F
JUKPING RES

RES,
RES.

SEHNI F
SEXI F

WIRE
WIRE
WIRE

ASS' Y
ASS' Y
ASS' Y

WIRE ASS'Y

FILH
FILM

FILH
FILH
FILH
FILH

FILM

FILH
FILK

FILX
FILH

FILN
FILM

FILK
FILH
FILY
FILM
FILY
FILH

FILM
FILM
FILY

FILK
FILK

FILM
FILN
FILY
H
H
H
IXED
I1XED

IXED
IXED

3.6K
1. 8K

750
7.5K
1. 1K
1.1K
47

47

4. 7K

47K
47K
2K
2K
3. 9K
3. 9K
47
47
1. 2K
1.2K

2, 4K
2. 4K
2, 7K
2, 7K
3. 9K
3. 9K
910
910
3. 9K
3. 9K
47
47
1K
1K
3.6K
100K
750
750
82K
82K
47
47

82K
82K
3. 9K

100
foo
100
100
100
100
1. 1K
1. 1K

75,0

75,0
75.0

2KB

1KB

PARTS LIST

1/6%
1/6W

1/6W
1/64
1/86W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W

1/6W
1/6%
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/649
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W

1/6W
1/6¥
1/6¥
/64
1/6W
1/6W
1/6%
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/6W
1/6W
/64
1/6u
1/64
1/6W
1/64
1/4%
1/4%
1/6%
1/6%

1/4%
/4w
1/6W

1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/6W

1/2%
1/24
1/2W

ZERO OHM (5KM)

200 B
200 B

CV-1250 INPUT AMP UNIT
X73-1960-00
REF.NO PARTS NO NANE & DESCRIPTION

Gl
G2
3

c201

c204
€205
c208

F10-1681-04
J73-0145-02
CFo9avinio4yJ
CFg2vilito4J
croavinioal
CCA45FCHIN030C
CCA5FCH1H030C
CCA5FCHINO30C
CQ92FH1INH103K
CQ92FN1H103K
CQI2FH1IN103K
CQ92FN1H102K
CQ92FH1H102K
CQ92FNIH102K
CEO4EWIC221H
CEO4EW1C221H
CEO4EWIC221H

CQ92FH1IH104K
CCA5FCHIHOTOD
CQO92FNIH103K
CQ92FH1H103K
CF92V1IH104J
CQ92FN1H104K
CCA5FCHINOT7OD
CQ92FNIH103K
CQB2FH1H103K
CF92VIHi04J
CEO4HIWIE220H
CEO4EWIEB30H
CEOAEWIE330H
CEOACWIE330MH
CEOAEWIE330H
CEO4EWIE330M
CEO4EWIE330}
CQO2FHIN103K
CQ82FNIH103K
CQ92FH1N103K
CQ92FHIH103K
CQO2FHIN103K
CQ92FHIH103K
CEOAEWIE330M
CEO4EWIE330M
CQO2FHINLIO3K
CQ92FH1H103K
CEOAEWIE330H
CEO4EWIE330H
CQO92FHIHI03K
CQO2FMINI03K
CEOQ4EWIE330M
CEO4EWIE330H
CEO4EWIE330M
CEO4EWIE330H
CEOAEWIE330M
CEO4EWICIOLHN
CQ92FNIH103K
CQ92FHIH104K
CQ92FN1H104K
CQO2FN1IN104K
CQO2FH1N104K
CQ92FNIHL04K
CQO2FNIH104K
CQ92FH1IN104K
CQ92FH1IN103K
CQY2FHIN103K
CQO2FN1N103K
CQO2FH1IH103K
CQ92FH1H103K
CQ92FNIN103K
CQ92FN1H103K
CQ92FHIH104K
CQY2FHIH104K
CQ82FM1IH104K
CQ92FH1IN104K
CQ92FHIN104K
CQ92FH1H104K

CEO4HWIE220H
CEQ4EWIE330H

CCASFCHIN220J
CEQ4EWIHOLON

SHIELD PLATE

PCB (UNMOUNTED)

CAP. POLYESTER
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP, CERAHIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP, HYLAR
CAP. HYLAR
CAP. HYLAR
CAP. HYLAR
CAP. HYLAR
CAP, HYLAR
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP, ELECTRO
CAP., ELECTRO
CAP. HYLAR
CAP, CERAHIC
CAP. MHYLAR
CAP, MYLAR
CAP., POLYESTER
CAP, HYLAR
CAP, CERAHIC
CAP. MYLAR
CAP. HYLAR
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP., ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP, ELECTRO
CAP., ELECTRO
CAP, ELECTRO
CAP, ELECTRO
CAP., MNYLAR
CAP, HYLAR
CAP., HYLAR
CAP., MYLAR
CAP. HYLAR
CAP. HYLAR
CAP., ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP, MYLAR
CAP. MHYLAR
CAP, ELECTRO
CAP, ELECTRO
CAP, MNYLAR
CAP, MNYLAR
CAP., ELECTRO
CAP, ELECTRO
CAP., ELECTRO
CAP, ELECTRO
CAP, ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP., HYLAR
CAP. HYLAR
CAP, HNYLAR
CAP, HYLAR
CAP., MYLAR
CAP. MYLAR
CAP, HYLAR
CAP. HYLAR
CAP. MYLAR
CAP., MYLAR
CAP., HYLAR
CAP., HYLAR
CAP, MYLAR
CAP. MYLAR
CAP. MYLAR
CAP. HMYLAR
CAP, MYLAR
CAP. MYLAR
CAP., MYLAR
CAP, MYLAR
CAP, NYLAR
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP., ELECTRO
CAP. CERAHIC
CAP., ELECTRO

0,1
0.1
0.1
3P

3P

3P
0.01
0,01
0.01
1600P
1000P
1000P
220
220
220

0.1
7P

0.01

0,01

—

.01
01

.01
.01

—

OO OO OO OO D

Pt et e

33
22P

5%
5%
5%

0.25P
0.25P
0,25P

10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
20%
20%
20%

10%
0.5P
10%
10%
5%
10%
0.5P
10%
10%
5%
209%
20%
209%
20%
20%
209%
20%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
20%
20%
10%
10%
20%
20%
10%
10%
20%
20%
20%
20%
20%
20%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
104

20%
20%

20%

50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
16V
16V
16V

50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
25V
25V
25V
25V
25V
25V
25V

50V
50V
50V
50V
50V

25V
25V

50V
50V



PARTS LIST

REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION REF.NO PARTS NO NAKE & DESCRIPTION
C207 CEOANWIE220H CAP. ELECTRO 22 20% 25V Q1 25C3354(S) TR, SI, NPN
€208 CC45FSLIHAT1J CAP. CERAMIC 470P 5% 50V Q2 25C3354(S) TR. SI, NPN
C209 CEO4EWIC101Y CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 16V Q3 25C3354(S) TR. SI, NPN
€210 CEO4EWICIOLN CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 16V Q4 25K332(E) FET, N-CHANNEL
C211 CEO4EWICIOLN CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 16V Q5 2SK332(E) FET, N-CHANNEL
C212 CF92V1N104J CAP. POLYESTER 0.1 5% 50V Q6 25K332 (E) FET, N-CHANNEL
C213 CQ92FNI1H104K CAP. HYLAR 0.1 109 50V Q7 2SA1175(F) TR. SI, PNP
C214 CF82V1K103J CAP. POLYESTER 0.01 5% 50V Q8 2SA1175(F) TR. SI, PNP
C215 CF92V1H332J CAP, POLYESTER 3300P 5% 50V Q9 2SA1175(F) TR. S1, PNP
C216 CQ92FX1M103K CAP. HYLAR 0,01 10% 50V Q10 2SA1565 TR, SI, PNP
C217 CF92V1H102J CAP. POLYESTER 1000P 5% 50V Q11 2SA1565 TR, SI, PNP
C218 CF92V1H102J CAP. POLYESTER 1000P 5% 50V Q12 2541565 TR, SI, PNP
C219 CF92V1IN102J CAP. POLYESTER 1000P 5% 50V Q13 25C2785(F) TR, S1, NPN
€220 CF92V1H102J CAP. POLYESTER 1000P 5% 50V Q14 25C2785 (F) TR. SI, NPN
Q15 25C2785 (F) TR. SI, NPN
€224 CEO4EWIE330H CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V Q16 25C2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
€225 CEO4EWIE330H CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V Q17 25C2785(F) TR, SI, NPN
C226 CQY2FNIH103K CAP. HYLAR 0.01 10% 50V Q18 25C2785 (F) TR. SI, NPN
€227 CEO4EWIE330K CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V Q19 25C2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
€228 CEOAEWIE330H CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V Q20 25C2785 (F) TR. SI, NPN
C229 CQ92FN1H103K CAP, HYLAR 0.01 10% 50V Q21 25C2785(F) TR, SI, NPN
€230 CEO4EWIE330HK CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V Qz2 25C2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
C231 CEO4EWIE330M CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V Q23 25C2785(F) TR, SI, NPN
C232 C€91-1315-05 CAP, CERANIC 0.1 80/-10% 50V Q24 25C2785(F) TR. S1, NPN
€233 C91-1315-05 CAP. CERAMIC 0.1 80/-10% 50V Q25 25C2785(F) TR, SI, NPN
€234 C91-1315-05 CAP. CERAKIC 0.1 B0O/-10% 50V Q26 25C2785(F) TR, SI, NPN
€235 C91-1315-05 CAP. CERANIC 0.1 80/-10% 50V Q27 2SA1175(F) TR. SI, PNP
€236 C91-1315-05 CAP. CERAMIC 0.1 80/-10% 50V Q28 25A1005 (K) TR, SI, PNP
€237 €91-1315-05 CAP, CERAMNIC 0.1 80/-10% 50V Q29 28C2786 (k) TR. SI, NPN
C238 C91-1315-05 CAP. CERAMIC 0.1 80/-10% 50V Q3v 25A1005(K) TR. SI, PNP
€239 C€91-1315-05 CAP. CERAHIC 0.1 80/-10% 50V Q31 25A1005(K) TR, SI, PNP
€240 C91-1315-05 CAP. CERAMIC 0.1 80/-10% 50V Q32 25C2786 (X) TR. SI, NPN
C241 C91-1315-05 CAP. CERANMIC 0.1 80/-10% 50V Q33 25K1005 (K) TR. SI, PNP
€242 C€91-1315-05 CAP, CERANIC 0.1 80/-10% 50V Q34 25K1005 (K) TR. SI, PNP
€243 CCASFCHINLOLJ CAP, CERANIC 100P 5% 50V Q35 25C2786 (k) TR, SI, NPN
C244 CQ92FN1H102K CAP. KYLAR 1000P 10% 50V Q36 2541005 (K) TR. SI, PNP
037 2541006 (K) TR, SI, PNP
D1 155132 DIODE Q38 25C2785 (F) TR. SI, NPN
D2 185132 DIODE Q39 2SA1175(F) TR. SI, PNP
D3 155132 DIODE
D4 185132 DIODE Q201 2S5C2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
D5 188132 DIODE
D6 158132 DIODE R4 RN14BK2C1004F  RES. METAL FILK 1H 1% 1/6W
b7 1§5132 DIODE RS RN14BK2C1004F RES. METAL FILK 1X 1% 1/6W
D8 185132 DIODE R6 RN14BK2C1004F  RES. METAL FILK 1M 1% 1/6W
D9 158132 DIODE
D10 188132 DIODE R10 RN14BK2C1004F RES. METAL FILM 1K 1% 1/6W
D11 155132 DIODE R11 RN14BK2C1004F RES.” HETAL FILH 1K 1% 1/6W
D12 HTZ7,5JC DIODE, ZENER 9.6V R12 RN14BK2C1004F  RES. METAL FILM 1K 1% 1/6W
D13 HTZ7.5JC DIODE, ZENER 9.6V R13 RD14BB2C104J RES. CARBON 100K 5% 1/6W
D14 KTZ27,5JC DIODE, ZENER 9.6V R14 RD14BB2C104)J RES. CARBON 100K 5% 1/6W
D15 155132 DIODE R15 RD14BB2C104J RES. CARBON 100K 5% 1/6W
D16 188132 DIODE R16 RN14BK2C1000F RES. METAL FILX 100 1% 1/6W
D17 185132 DIODE R17 RN14BK2C1000F RES. METAL FILY 100 1% 1/6W
R18 RN14BK2C1000F RES. HETAL FILM 100 1% 1/6W
D201 1SS132 DIODE R19 RN14BK2C1000F RES, METAL FILM 100 1% 1/6W
D202 188132 DIODE R20 RN14BK2C1000F RES., METAL FILH 100 1% 1/64
D203 HTZ6.2JB DIODE, ZENER 12,23V R21 RN14BK2C1000F RES. METAL FILM 100 1% 1/6W
D204 HTZ6.2JB DIODE, ZENER 12.23V R22 RD14BB2C202J RES. CARBON 2K 5% 1/6W
D205 1SS132 DIODE R23 RD14BB2C202)J RES. CARBON 2K 5% 1/6W
D206 1SS132 DIODE R24 RD14BB2C202J RES. CARBON 2K 5% 1/6W
D207 1SS132 DIODE
R28 RD14BB2C101J RES., CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
L1 L37-0056-05 MATCHING COIL R29 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
L2 L37-0055-05 MATCHING COIL R30 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6%
L3 L37-0055-05 MATCHING COIL R31 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBONX 100 5% 1/6W
La L37-0055-05 HATCHING COIL R32 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
L5 L79-0526~05 NOISE FILTER R33 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
L6 L78-0526-05 NOISE FILTER R34 RN14BK2C9100F RES, HMETAL FILH 910 1% 1/6W
R35 RN14BK2C8200F RES, METAL FILN 820 1% 1/6W
L201 L79-0526-05 NOISE FILTER R36 RN14BK2CB200F RES. METAL FILH 820 1% 1/8W
L202 L79-0526-05 NOISE FILTER R37 RD14BB2C182J RES, CARBON 1.8k 5% 1/6W
L203 L79-0526-05 NOISE FILTER R38 RD14BB2C182J RES. CARBON 1.8k 5% 1/6W
R38 RD14BB2C182J RES., CARBON 1.8k 5% 1/6W
P1 E40-3237-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P R40 RN14BK2C2201F RES. METAL FILM 2.2k 1% 1/6W
P2 E40-3237-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P R4 1 RN14BK2C3601F RES. METAL FILM 3.6K 1% 1/6W
P3 E40-3237-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P R42 RN14BK2C3601F RES. METAL FILM 3.6K 1% 1/6W
P4 NO USE RA3 RN14BK2C3601F RES. METAL FILM 3,6K 1% 1/6W
P5 E40-3243-05 PIN CONNECTOR 8P R44 RD14BB2C123J RES. CARBON 12K 5% 1/6W
P6 E40-3239-05 PIN CONNECTOR 4p R4S RD14BB2G123J RES., CARBON 12K 5% 1/6W
P7 E40-3239-05 PIN CONNECTOR qp R46 RD14BB2C123J RES. CARBON 12K 5% 1/6W
P8 E40-3238-05 PIN CONNECTOR 4p R47 RN14BK2C3601F RES. METAL FILN 3.6K 1% 1/6W
P9 E40-3239-05 PIN CONNECTOR 4p R48 RD14BB2C203J RES. CARBON 20K 5% 1/6W
P10 E40-3238-05 PIN CONNECTOR 3p R49 RD14BB2C203J RES. CARBON 20K 5% 1/6W
P11 E40-5067-05 PIN CONNECTOR 10P R50 RD14BB2C203J RES. CARBON 20K 5% 1/6W
P12 E40-3237-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P R 1 RDI4BB2C203J RES. CARBON 20K 5% 1/6W
: R52 RD14BB2C203J RES. CARBON 20K 5% 1/6W
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REF. NO
R53
R54
R55
R56
RS7
R58
R59
R60
R6 1
R62
R63
R64
R65
R66
R67
R68
R69

R77
R78
R79
R80
R81
R82
R83
R84
R85
R86
R87
R88
R89
R90
R91
R92
R93
R94
R9S
R96
R97
R98
R99
R100
R101
R102
R103
R104
R105
R106
R107
R108

R201
R202
R203
R204
R205
R206
R207

R211
R212
R213
R214
R215
R216
R217
R218
R219
R220
R221
R222
R223
R224
R225
R226
R227
R228
R229
R230
R231
R232
R233
R234
R235
R236

TC1

PARTS NO
RD14BB2C203J
RD14BB2C203J
RD14BB2C470J
RD14BB2C470J
RD14BB2C470J
RD1I4BB2C470J
RD14BB2C470J
RD14BB2C470J
RD14BB2C470J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J

RD14BB2C302J
RDI4BB2CY12J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C153J
RD14BB2C621J
RD14BB2C562J
RD14BB2C622J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C100J
RD14BB2C100J
RN14BK2C1001F
R92-1479-05
RD14BB2C101J
RDI14BB2C101J
NO USE
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2CS12J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C182J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C621J
RD14BB2C5662J
RD14BB2C622J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C100J
RD14BB2C100J
RN14BK2C2001F
RD14BB2C10O1J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C102J
R80-0665-05

RD14BB2C433J
RD14BB2C202J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C222J
RD14BB2C222J
RD14BB2C471J

RD14BB2C331J
RD14BB2C222J
RD14BB2C101J
NO USE
RD14BB2C621J
NO USE
RD14BB2C684J
RD14BB2C223J
RDI14BB2C223J
RDI14BB2C222J
RD14BB2C472J
RN14BK2C4301F
RN14BK2C4702F
RN14BK2C2701F
RN14BK2C5601F
RD14BB2C103J
NO USE
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C432J
RD14BB2C332J
RD14BB2C303J
RD14BB2C201J

C05-0445-05

NAME & DESCRIPTION

RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES,

RES.
RES,
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.

RES,
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES,
RES,
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.

RES,
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.

RES.
RES,
RES.

RES.

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES,
RES,
RES.

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.

CAP,

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
METAL FILY
LINEAR PCT
GARBON
CARBON

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
GARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
METAL FILM
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
NETWORK

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON

CARBON

CARBON
CARBON
GARBON
CARBON
CARBON
METAL FILH
HETAL FILH
HETAL FILH
HETAL FILH
GARBON

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
GCARBON

TRINMER

20K
20K
47
47
47
47
47
a7
a7
10K
1K
1K
1K
1K
1K
1K
1K

3K
9, 1K
10K
1K
156K
620
5.6K
6.2K
3K
10
10
1K
1K
100
100

3K
9. 1K
10K
1. 8K
10K
620
5.6K
6. 2K
3K
10
10
2K
100
100
1K
TX10K

43K
2K

1K

10K
2, 2K
2.2k
470

330
2., 2K
100

620

680K
22K
22K
2. 2K
4, 7K
4, 3K
47K
2, 7K
5.6K
10K

10K
10K
10K
10K
10K
4, 3K
3. 3K
30K
200

20P

PARTS LIST

5%
5%
5%
5%

5%
5%

5%
5%
5%

5%

5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
1%
1%
19

5%

5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%

5%
5%

1/6W

1/6W

1/6¥
1/6W
1/64
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/64W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/8W
1/6%
1/6W
1/6¥

1/64
1/64
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/640
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W

1/6W
1/6¥
1/6W
1/6W
1/6%
1/6W0
1/64
1/64
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/6W
1/6w
1/6W

1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6%
1/64%

1/6W
1/6W
1/6W

1/6W

1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/6W
1/6W

1/6%
1/6W
1/6W
1/6%
1/6W
1/64W
1/6W
1/6%
1/6W

REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION
TC2 C05-0445-05 CAP., TRIMMER 20P
TC3 C05-0445-05 CAP, TRIMMER 20P
U201 NJHOT72BD IC,JFET INPUT OP AMHP
U202 NE592N8 IC,VIDEO AMPLIFIER
U203 LH188IN IC,VIDEO SYNC SEPARATOR
U204 TCT74HC4538AP IC,DUAL MONOSTABLE MULTIVIBRAT
U205 NES555P IC, TIMHER
U206 TC74HC4538AP IC,DUAL MONOSTABLE NULTIVIBRAT
U207 TC74HC4538AP IC,DUAL NONOSTABLE KMULTIVIBRAT
U208 TC74HC112AP IC,DUAL J-K FF WITH PR, & CL.
6208 TC741CO00AP [C,2-1INPUT NAND GATE
U210 TC74HCO0AP IC,2-INPUT NAND GATE
U211 TCT74HCO0AP 1C,2-1NPUT NAND GATE
yziz TCT4HCOO0AP 1C,2~1NPUT NAND GATE
U213 TC741C04AP IC,HEX INVERTER
VR1 R12-0573-05 RES. SENI FIXED 200 B
VR2 R12-0673-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 200 B
VR3 R12-1543-05 RES. SEHI1 FIXED 1KB
VR201 R12-2521-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 5KB
VR202 R12-3547-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 10KB
Wl E38-0499-05 WIRE ASS'Y
W2 E38-0500-05 WIRE ASS'Y
W3 E38-0501-05 WIRE ASS'Y
CV-1255 INPUT AMP UNIT
X73-1960-01
REF.NO PARTS NO NAKE & DESCRIPTION
F10-1581-04 SUTELD PLATE
J73-0145-02 PCB (UNHOUNTED)
Cc1 CFg2viNti04J CAP. POLYESTER 0.1 5% 50V
G2 Crg2viniody CAP. POLYESTER 0.1 5% 50V
Cc3 CF92V1H104J CAP, POLYESTER 0.1 5% 50V
c4 CC45FCHIHO030C CAP. CERANIC 3P 0.25P 50V
C5 CC45FCH1HO030C CAP, CERAMNIC 3P 0.25P 50V
ceé CC45FCH1IH030C CAP, CERAMIC 3ar 0,25P 50V
c7 CQY92FN1H103K CAP. MYLAR 0,01 10% 50V
c8 CQO92FHIH103K CAP. MYLAR 0.01 10% 560V
C9 CQ92FH1K103K CAP, MYLAR 0.01 10% 50V
C10 CQ92FHI1H102K CAP. MYLAR 1000P 10% 50V
Cl1 CQ92FKIN102K CAP, MNYLAR 1000P 10% 50V
cl2 CQ92FM1H102K CAP. MYLAR 1000P 10% 50V
C13 CEOQAEWIC221MH CAP, ELECTRO 220 20% 16V
C14 CEO4EWIC221M CAP. ELECTRO 220 20% 16V
Cl5 CEO4EWIC221H CAP., ELECTRO 220 20% 16V
Ccl9 CQ92FN1H104K CAP, MYLAR 0,1 10% 50V
c20 CCASFCHINO70D CAP., CERANIC 7P 0.5P 50V
Cc21 CQ92FH1H103K CAP. HYLAR 0.01 10% 50V
c2'2 CQY2FHIH103K CAP. HYLAR 0,01 10% 50V
c23 CF92v1iH104J CAP., POLYESTER 0.1 5% 50V
C24 CQ82FM1H104K CAP, MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
C25 CCA5FCHLIHOT7OD CAP. CERANIC 7P 0.5P 50V
C26 CQ92FH1H103K CAP, MYLAR 0.01 10% 50V
c27 CQO2FH1H103K CAP. HYLAR 0,01 10% 50V
c28 CFg2viN104J CAP, POLYESTER 0.1 5% 50V
c29 CEO4HWIE220H CAP. ELECTRO 22 20% 25V
c30 CEO4EWIE330M CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V
C31 CEO4EWIE330M CAP, ELECTRO 33 20% 25V
C32 CEQAEWIE330H CAP., ELECTRO 33 20% 25V
Cc33 CEO4EWIE330MK CAP, ELECTRO 33 20% 25V
C34 CEO4EWIE330K CAP, ELECTRO 33 20% 25V
C35 CEOAEW1E330H CAP, ELECTRO 33 20% 25V
C36 CQ92FH1H103K CAP. HYLAR 0,01 10% 50V
c37 CQ92FN1H103K CAP, HYLAR 0.01 10% 50V
c38 CQ92FH1HK103K CAP. HYLAR 0,01 10% 50V
Cc38 CQ92FHIH103K CAP. NYLAR 0.01 10% 50V
cao CQ92FH1H103K CAP. HYLAR 0.01 10% 50V
C41 CQY2FH1HLI03K CAP, HYLAR 0.01 10% 50V
C42 CEO4EWIE330H CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V
ca3 CEO4EWIE330M CAP, ELECTRO 33 20% 25V
Ca4 CQO2FH1N103K CAP. HYLAR 0.01 10% 50V
C45 CQ92FH1IH103K CAP, HYLAR 0.01 10% 50V
C46 CEQ4CWIE330H CAP, ELECTRO 33 20% 25V
Cc47 CEQAEWIE330M CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V
ca8 CQ92F¥1H103K CAP., HYLAR 0.01 10% 50V
C49 CQ92FHIN103K CAP. MYLAR 0.01 10% 50V
C50 CEO4EWIE330H CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V
C51 CEO4EW1E330H CAP, ELECTRO 33 20% 25V
C52 CEO4EWIE330H CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V
C53 CEO4EW1E330M CAP, ELECTRO 33 20% 25V
C54 CEO4EWI1E330H CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V
C55 CEO4EWICIOLN CAP., ELECTRO 100 20% 16V



PARTS LIST

REF, NO PARTS NO NAHE & DESCRIPTION REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION
C56 CQ92F¥1H103K CAP. MYLAR 0.01 10% 50V JP3 E31-2170-05 JUMPING WIRE
Cc57 CQ92FH1H104K CAP, MHYLAR 0.1 10% 50V .
C58 CQ92FX1H104K CAP. MYLAR 0.1 105 50V L1 L37-0054-05 HMATHCING COIL
c59 CQ82FH1H104K CAP. MYLAR 0.1 10% S50V L2 L37-0054-06 HATHCING COIL
c60 CQO2FHIH104K CAP, MYLAR 0,1 10% 50V L3 L37-0054-05 HATHCING COIL
C61 CQ92FH1H104K CAP. MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V L4 L37-0054-05 HATHCING COIL
C62 CQY2FH1IN104K CAP., MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V L5 L79-0526-05 NOISE FILTER
C63 CQO2FHIH104K CAP. MYLAR 0,1 10% 50V L6 L79-0526-05 NOISE FILTER
64 CQY2FMINHI03K CAP. MYLAR 0.01 10% 50V
C65 CQY92FH1H103K CAP., MYLAR 0,01 10% 50V L201 L79-0526-05 NOISE FILTER
C66 CQ92FM1IN103K CAP. MYLAR 0.01 10% 50V L202 L79-0526-05 NOISE FILTER
C67 CQY2FNH1N103K CAP. MNYLAR 0.01 10% 50V L203 L78-0526-05 NOISE FILTER
Cc68 CQ92FHINL103K CAP, MYLAR 0.01 10% 50V
C69 CQI92FN1H103K CAP. HYLAR 0,01 10% 50V Pl E40-3237-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2p
Cc70 CQ92FHIN103K CAP., MYLAR 0.01 10% 50V P2 E40-3237-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P
C71 CQO2FHINL104K CAP. MNYLAR 0.1 10% 50V P3 E40-3237-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P
C72 CQ92FH1H104K CAP, HYLAR 0.1 10% 650V P4 NO USE
c73 CQY2FN1H104K CAP, MYLAR 0.1 10% S0V P5 E40-3243-05 PIN CONNECTOR 8p
C74 CQ92FH1N104K CAP. MNYLAR 0.1 10% 50V P& E40-3239-05 PIN CONNECTOR 4P
C75 CQ92FHIN104K CAP, MYLAR 0.1 10% so0V P7 E40-3239-05 PIN CONNECTOR 4p
C76 CQY92FH1IH104K CAP. MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V P8 E40-3239-05 PIN CONNECTOR 4P
P9 E40-3239-05 PIN CONNECTOR 4P
C201 CEO4HW1EZ220H CAP. ELECTRO 22 20% 25V P10 E40-3238-05 PIN CONNECTOR 3P
P11 E40-5067-05 PIN CONNECTOR 10P
C204 CEO4EWLIE330M CAP, ELECTRO 33 20% 25V P12 E40-3237-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P
C205 CC45FCHLH220J CAP, CERANIC 22P 5% 50V
C206 CEOQ4LWINOLIOH CAP, ELECTRO 1 20% 50V Q1 25C3354(S) TR. SI, NPN
C207 CEO4llW1E220H CAP. ELECTRO 22 20% 25V Q2 25C3354(S) TR. SI, NPN
C208 CC45FSLIH471J CAP. CERANIC 470P 5% 50V Q3 25C3354(S) TR. SI, NPN
C209 CEO4EWIC101LH CAP, ELECTRO 100 20% 16V Q4 25K332(E) FET, N-CUANNEL
€210 CEO4EWICLO01LN CAP, ELECTRO 100 20% 16V Q5 25K332(E) FET, N-CHANNEL
C211 CEO4EWIC101Y CAP., ELECTRO 100 20% 16V Q6 25K332(E) FET, N-CHANNEL
C212 CF92vViH104J CAP, POLYESTER 0.1 5% 50V Q7 2SA1175(F) TR. SIL, PNP
C213 CQ92FMNIH104K CAP. HYLAR 0.1 10% 50V Q8 2SA1175(F) TR. SI, PNP
G214 CF92V1N103J CAP. POLYESTER 0,01 5% 50V Q9 2SAL175(F) TR. SI, PNP
C215 CF92v1iH332J CAP. POLYESTER 3300P 5% 50V Q10 25A1565 TR. SI, PNP
€216 CQY2FMiIH103K CAP, MNYLAR 0.01 10% 50V Ql1 2SA1565 TR. SI, PNP
€217 CFozvilLo2y CAP, POLYESTER 1000P 5% 50V Q12 2501565 TR. S1, PNP
G218 CFg2vlii102J CAP, POLYESTER 1000P 5% 50V Q13 25C2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
C219 CF92viNl102J CAP., POLYESTER 1000P 5% 50V Q14 28C2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
C220 CF92vViH102J CAP., POLYESTER 1000P 5% 50V Q15 25C2785(F) TR, SI, NPN
Q16 25C2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
C224 CEO4LCWIE330X CAP., ELECTRO 33 20% 25V Q17 2SC2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
C225 CEO4EWIE330X CAP, ELECTRO 33 20% 25V Q18 25C2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
€226 CQ92FMINH103K CAP. HYLAR 0.01 10% 50V Q19 25SC2785(F) TR. S1, NPN
C227 CEOAEW1E330H CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V Q20 28C2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
€228 CEO4FWIE330H CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V Q21 28C2785(F) TR. S1, NPN
€229 CQY92FHIH103K CAP. MHYLAR 0.01 10% 50V Q22 28C2785(F) TR. S1, NPN
Q23 2SC2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
G232 C91-1315-05 CAP, CERAMIC 0,1 80/-10% 50V Q24 28C2785(F) TR. SI1, NPN
€233 (C91-1315-05 CAP, CERANIC 0.1 80/-10% 50V Q25 25SC2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
€234 C€91-1315-05 CAP. CERANIC 0.1 80/-10% 50V Q26 258C2785(F) TR, SI, NPN
€235 C91~-1315-05 CAP, CERANIC 0.1 80/-10% 50V Q27 2SA1175(F) TR. SI, PNP
C236 C€91-1315-05 CAP. CERAMNIC 0.1 80/-10% 50V Q28 2541005 (K) TR. SI, PNP
€237 C91-1315-05 CAP. CERAKIC 0.1 80/-10% 50V Q29 2SC2786(K) TR. SI, NPN
C238 (€91-1315-05 CAP. CERANIC 0.1 80/-10% 50V Q30 2SA1005(K) TR. SI, PNP
€239 C81-1315-05 CAP, CERAMNIC 0.1 80/-10% 50V Q31 2SA1005(K) TR. SI, PNP
€240 C91-1315-05 CAP. CERAMNIC 0.1 80/-10% 50V Q32 25C2786 (K) TR, SI, NPN
€241 C€91-1315-05 CAP, CERAHIC 0.1 80/-10% 50V Q33 25A1005(K) TR. SI, PNP
€242 (€891-1315-05 CAP., CERAMIC 0.1 80/-10% 50V Q34 2SA1005(K) TR. SI, PNP
C243 CCAS5FCHINLIO0LJ CAP. CERAMIC 100P 5% 50V Q35 25C2786 (K) TR. SI, NPN
C244 CQY2FNIHI102K CAP. MYLAR 1000P 10% 50V Q36 2541005 (K) TR. SI, PNP
D1 188132 DIODE Q37 2541005(K) TR. SI, PNP
D2 188132 DIODE Q38 NO USE
D3 18S132 DIODE Q39 2SA1175(F) TR. SI, PNP
D4 185132 DIODE
b5 188132 DIODE Q201 2SC2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
D6 1558132 DIODE Q202 2SC2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
D7 158132 DIODE
D8 158132 DIODE R4 RN14BK2C1004F RES. METAL FILM 1M 1% 1/6W
D9 1588132 DIODE R5 RN14BK2C1004F RES. METAL FILM 1M 1% 1/6W
D10 15SS132 DIODE R6 RN14BK2C1004F RES. METAL FILX 1H 1% 1/6W
D11 185132 DIODE
b12 HTZ7.5JC DIODE, ZENER 9.6V R10 RN14BK2C1004F RES. METAL FILM 1M 1% 1/6W
D13 KTZ7.5JC DIODE, ZENER 9.6V R11 RN14BK2C1004F RES, METAL FILN 1M 1% 1/6W
D14 HTZ27.5JC DIODE, ZENER 8.6V R12 RN14BK2C1004F RES. METAL FILN 1M 1% 1/6W
D156 155132 DIODE R13 RD14BB2C104J RES, CARBON 100K 5% 1/6W
D16 158132 DIODE R14 RD14BB2C104J RES. CARBON 100K 5% 1/6W
D17 188132 DIODE R15 RD14BB2C104J RES. CARBON 100K 6% 1/6W
) R16 RN14BK2C1000F RES. METAL FILH 100 1% 1/6W
D201 1SS132 DIODE R17 RN14BK2C1000F RES. METAL FILY 100 1% 1/6W
D202 1SS132 DIODE R18 RN14BK2C1000F RES., METAL FILN 100 1% 1/6W
D203 HTZ6.2J8B DIODE, ZENER 12,23V R18 RN14BK2C1000F RES. METAL FILY 100 1% 1/64
D204 HTZ6.2JB DIODE, ZENER 12,23V R20 RN14BK2C1000F RES. METAL FILM 100 1% 1/6¥
D205 1S5132 DIODE R21 RN14BK2C1000F RES. HMETAL FILK 100 19 1/6¥
D206 1SS132 DIODE R22 RD14BB2C202J RES. CARBON 2K 5% 1/6W
D207 1S8S132 DIODE R23 RD14BB2C202J RES. CARBON 2K 5% 1/6W
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PARTS NO
RD14BB2C202J

RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C101J
RD1IABB2C101J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C101J
RN14ABK2C9100F
RN14BK2C8200F
RN14BK2C8200F
RD14BB2C182J
RD14BB2C182J
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NO USE
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RD14BB2C331J
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REF.NO PARTS NO NAKE & DESCRIPTION
R212 RD14BB2C222J RES. CARBONW 2.2k 5% 1/6W
R213 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
R214°  NO USE
R215 RD14BB2C621J RES. CARBON 620 5% 1/6W
RZ16  NO USE
R217 RD14BB2C684J RES. CARBON 680K 5% 1/6W
R218 RD14BB2C223J RES. CARBON 226 5% 1/6W
R218 RD14BB2C223J RES. CARBON 22k 5% 1/6W
R220 RD14BB2C222J RES. CARBON 2.2 5% 1/6W
R221 RD14BB2C472J RES. CARBON 4.7k 5% 1/6W
R222 RN14BK2C4301F  RES. HETAL FILM 4.3K 1% 1/6W
k223 RN14BK2C4702F  RES. HETAL FILN 47K 1% 1/6W
R224 RN14BK2C2701F  RES. HETAL FILM 2.7K 1% 1/6W
R225 RNL4BK2C5601F  RES. HETAL FILH 5,6K 1% 1/6W
R226 RD14BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10k 5% 1/6W
R227  NO USE
R228 RD14BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10k 5% 1/6W
R229 RD14BB2G103J RES. CARBON 106 5% 1/6W
R230 RDI4BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
R231 RD14BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10k 5% 1/6W
R232 RD14BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10k 5% 1/6W
R233 RD14BB2C432J RES. CARBON 4,38 5% 1/6W
K234 RD14BB2C332J RES. CARBON 3.3k 5% 1/6W
R235 RD14BB2C303J RES. CARBOWN 30K 5% 1/6W
R236 RD14BB2C201J RES, CARBON 200 5% 1/6W
TC1  C05-0445-05 CAP. TRINMER 20P
TC2  C05-0445-05 CAP. TRINMER 20P
TC3  C05-0445-05 CAP. TRINHER 20P
U201 NJHOTZBD IC,JFET INPUT OP AKP
U202 NE592N8 1C,VIDEO AHPLIFIER
U203 LKL8BIN 1C,VIDEO SYNC SEPARATOR
U204 TC74HCA5384P 1C,DUAL HOKOSTABLE NULTIVIBRAT
U205 NE555P 1C, TINMER
U206 TC74HC4538AP 1C,DUAL HONOSTABLE HULTIVIBRAT
U207 TC74HCA538AP 1G,DUAL HONOSTABLE MULTIVIBRAT
U208 TC74HCLLZAP 1C,DUAL J-K FF WITH PR, & CL
U209 TC74KCOOAP 1C,2-1NPUT NAND GATE
U210 TC74HCOO0AP 1C,2-INPUT NAND GATE
UZL11 TG74HCOO0AP 1C,2-1NPUT NAND GATE
Uz12 TC74HCOOAP 1C,2-TNPUT NAND GATE
U213 TC74HCOAAP 1C,HEX INVERTER
VRl  R12-0573-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 200 B
VR2  R12-0573-05 RES, SEHI FIXED 200 B
VR3  R12-1543-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 1KB
VR201 R12-2521-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 5KB
VR202 R12-3547-05 RES, SEHI FIXED 10KB
W1 E38-0499-05 WIRE ASS'Y
w2 E38-0500-05 WIRE ASS'Y
'E E38-0501-05 WIRE ASS'Y
LINE FILTER & CRT UNIT

X80-1320-00

REF.NO PARTS NO NAKE & DESCRIPTION

E01-0103-05 CRT SOCKET

FO1-0859-14 HEAT SINK

J21-4783-04 BRACKET, VR

J73-00684-13 PCB (UNHOUNTED)

N08-0623-04 SCREW,SEHS PAN D H3X8
c1 CEO4EW1V330H CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 35V
c2 CEO4EWZEOLOH CAP, ELECTRO 1 20% 250V
c3 CEO4EWIE220H CAP. ELECTRO 22 20% 25V
c4 CKASFF1H1032Z CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 10% 50V
ch CEO4EWIE220H CAP. ELECTRO 22 20% 25V
c6 CK45FF1H1032 CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 10% S50V
c7 CEOAEWIE47 0K CAP, ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
c8 GEO4EWIE4TON CAP. ELECTRO a7 20% 25V
c9 €91-0551-05 CAP, HETALIZED 0.22 10% 630V
€10  C91-0575-05 CAP. CERANIC 1000P 20% 4RV
Ci1  C91-0575-05 CAP. CERAMIC 1000P 20% 4KV
Cl2  CC45FCH2HORSC  CAP, CERANIC 0.5P 0,25P 500V
€13  CC45FCH2HORSC  CAP, CERANIC 0.5P 0,25P 500V
D1 KTZ24JC DIODE, ZENER 28,72V
D2 B30-0857-05 LED (LN322GPT)
JPI  E31-2170-05 JUNPING WIRE
JP2  E31-2170-05 JUMPING WIRE
JP3  E31-2170-05 JUKPING WIRE
JP4  E31-2170-05 JUKPING WIRE
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REF.NO PARTS NO NAKE & DESCRIPTION

JP5 E31-2170-05 JUMPING WIRE

JP6 E31-2170-05 JUKPING WIRE

JP7 E31-2170-05 JUHPING WIRE

JP8 E31-2170-056 JUKPING WIRE

L1 L33-0808-05 CHOKE COIL

P401 E40-0330-05 PIN CONNECTOR 3P

P402 E40-0330-05 PIN CONNECTOR 3P

P403 E40-3289-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P

P404 E40-3301-05 PIN CONNECTOR 4P

P405 E40-3302-05 PIN CONNECTOR 5P

P406 E40-3289-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P

P407 E40-3237-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P

Qt 25C1384(Q) TR. SI, NPN

Q2 254684 (Q) TR. SI1, PNP

Q3 2SD1666(S) TR, SI, NPN

R1 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
R2 RD14BB2C220J RES. CARBON 22 5% 1/6W
R3 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
R4 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
RS RD14BB2C122J RES. CARBON 1.2k 5% 1/6W
R6 RD14BY2H225J RES. CARBON 2,24 6% L/2W
S1 $59-2505-05 POWER SWITCH

VR1 R10-7502-05 V. R, 2X500KB

VR2 R10-3506-05 V. R. 2X200KB

VR3 R05-3526-05 V. R. 2X200KB

W401 E38-0488-15 WIRE ASS'Y;P2,G2,IDS

w402 E38-0480-05 WIRE ASS'Y;HIGH VOLTAGE

W403 E38-0491-05 WIRE ASS'Y

W404 E38-0492-05 WIRE ASS'Y

WA05 E38-0493-05 WIRE ASS'Y

WA06 E38-0519-05 WIRE ASS'Y;AC

W407 E38-0520-05 WIRE ASS'Y;POWER LED

CV-1250 DECODER UNIT

X81-2970-00
REF.NO PARTS NO NAHE & DESCRIPTION
J73-0057-02 PCB (UNMOUNTED)

c2 CEOQ4EWICIO01K CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 16V
c3 CF92vIHLO2J CAP, POLYESTER 1000P 5% 50V
ca CF92V1H103J CAP. POLYESTER 0.01 5% 50V
c5 CC45CH1H270J CAP, CERAMIC 27P 5% 50V
c6 CC45CH1HB20J CAP. CERANIC 82p 5% 50V
c7 CC45SL1H331LJ CAP, CERAMIC 330P 5% 50V
c8 CEOAEWIELIOO0K CAP. ELECTRO 10 20% 25V
c9 NO USE

c1o CN93BD2A381J CAP. HICA 390P 5% 100V
cll CF92V1H823J CAP. POLYESTER 0.082 5% 50V
c12 CQ92FK1H222K CAP. MYLAR 2200P 10% 50V
c13 CF92V1IH223) CAP, POLYESTER 0,022 5% 50V
c14 CEOANWINHOLOK CAP. ELECTRO 1 2049 50V
C15 CEO4HWIHO1OM CAP, ELECTRO 1 20% 50V
C16 CC45CH1H270J CAP. CERANIC 27P 5% 50V
c17 CC45CH11820J CAP. CERAMIC 82P 5% 50V
cis CC45SL1H331J CAP. CERAMIC 330P 5% 50V
c19 CEO4EWIE100K CAP. ELECTRO 10 20% 25V
c20 CEOABWIE220H CAP. ELECTRO 22 20% 25V
c21 C¥93BD2A391J CAP. MICA 330P 5% 100V
c22 CFgzVvilNi224) CAP. POLYESTER 0.22 5% 50V
c23 CC45CH1IHB20J CAP. CERAMIC 82P 5% 50V
c24 CC45FCH1H100D CAP. CERANMIC 10P 0.5P 50V
c25 CH93BD2A391J CAP, HICA 390P 5% 100V
c26 CH93BD2A391J CAP, HICA 390P 5% 100V
c27 CQY2FNIN103K CAP. MYLAR 0.01 10% 50V
c28 CF92V1N103J CAP. POLYESTER 0,01 5% 50V
c29 CHS3BD2A390J CAP, HICA 39P 5% 100V
c30 CH93BD2A390J CAP, HICA 39P 5% 100V
c31 CQ92FH1NH103K CAP, MYLAR 0,01 10% 50V
c32 CF92v1ii103J CAP, POLYESTER 0.01 5% 50V
€33 CF92V1IH103J CAP, POLYESTER 0.01 5% 50V
C34 CH93BD2A4TOJ CAP, MICA 47p 5% 100V
€35 CCASFCI1H100D CAP. CERAMIC 10P 0.5P 50V
c36 CF92V1IN103J CAP. POLYESTER 0,01 5% 50V
c39 CFQ2V111103J CAP, POLYESTER 0,01 5% 50V
c40 CF92VIN103J CAP, POLYESTER 0.01 5% 50V
c41 CF82V11103J CAP, POLYESTER 0.01 5% 50V

REF. NO
Ca2
Ga3
Ca4
Ca45
Ca46
Cca7
Cc48

c201
G202
c203
C204
€205
G206

C211
c212
c213
c214
C215
c216
c217
c218
C218

G224
G225
C226
c227
c228
€228
€230
c231
€232
c233
G234
€235
C236
Cc237
c238
€239
c240
c241

c30v
c302
c303
c304
G305
C306
€307
€308
€309

G313
C314
€315
C316
C317
C318
C3189
€320
c3z1
c3z22
c323
C324
C3256
C326
c327
c3z28
C329
G330
C331
C332
€333
€334

C341
C342
€343
G344
0345
C346
C347
C348
c349
€350

PARTS NO

CQ92FN1H103K
CK45F1H11032
CQ92FN1H103K
CF82Vili103J
CEO4EWIALIOLN
CCA5CHN1N330J
CQ92K1l1222K

CF92V1i103J
NO USE

CQO2FNIH103K
CH93BD2A270J
CHO3BD2A8B20J
CHO3BD2A271J

CQY2FN1N103K
CF92ViIH104J

CQ92FHIH102K
CQ92FH1H103K
CQ92FNIH103K
CQ92FNI1N103K
CHG3BD2A270J
CH93BD2A820J
CH93BD2A271J

CQ92FNIN103K
CFoa2vinio4yJ
CQO92FN1H102K
CQ92FM1IH103K
CQ92FNM1IH103K
CF92VIN103J
CF92V1iH103J
CH93BD2A470J
CQ92FN1H103K
CC45FCHIHO050C
CQ92FN1H103K
CQO2FHIN103K
CF92V1IH103J
CQ92FN1IH102K
CF92V1IN103J
CQ92FNIH103K
CF92VviN103J
CEQAEWICIOLH

CEOAEWIE330H
CEO4EWIE330H
NO USE

CEO4EWIE330H
CEO4EWIE330H
CEO4EWIE330H
CEO4EWIE330HK
CEO4EWIE330HM
CEOAEWIE330H

CEO4EWIE330H
CEO4EWIE330HK
CQ92FNIH103K
CQ92FHIH103K
CQ92M1H103K

CQY2FHIH103K
CQ92FH1IH103K
CQO2FHIH103K
CQY2FNIH103K
CQO2FHINIO0O3K
CEO4EWIE330H
CEO4LEWIE330M
CQ92FNIH103K
CQ92FN1H103K
CQ92H1H103K

CQ92FMIH103K
CEO4EWIE330Y
CEO4EWIE330H
CQ92FN1IH103K
CQ92FH1H103K
CQO2FHIH103K
CQ92FM1H103K

CEO4EWIE330H
CEO4EWIE330HM
CQO92FMIHK103K
CQ92FHIH103K
CEO4EWIE330H
CEO4EWIE330H
CQ92FNIH103K
CQ82FHIH103K
CEO4EWIE330H
CEO4EWIE330H

NAME & DESCRIPTION

CAP.
CAP.
GAP.
CAP,
CAP.
CAP.
CAP,

CAP.

CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,

CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP,
CAP.
CAP,
CAP.
CAP,
CAP,

CAP,
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP,
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP,
CAP,
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP.

CAP.
CAP,

CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,

CAP.
CAP.
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP.
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP.
CAP,
CAP,
CAP.
CAP.
CAP,
CAP,
CAP.

CAP,
CAP.
CAP,
CAP.
CAP,
CAP.
CAP.
CAP,
CAP.
CAP,

HYLAR
CERAMIC
HYLAR
POLYESTER
ELECTRO
CERAMIC
HYLAR

POLYESTER

HYLAR
HI1CA
HICA
HICA

HYLAR
POLYESTER
NYLAR
HYLAR
HYLAR
HYLAR
HICA

HICA

HICA

HYLAR
POLYESTER
HYLAR
HYLAR
HYLAR
POLYESTER
POLYESTER
HICA
HYLAR
CERANIC
HYLAR
HYLAR
POLYESTER
HYLAR
POLYESTER
HYLAR
POLYESTER
ELECTRO

ELECTRO
ELECTRO

ELECTRO
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
ELECTRO

ELECTRO
ELECTRO
HYLAR
HYLAR
HYLAR
HYLAR
HYLAR
HYLAR
HYLAR
HYLAR
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
KYLAR
HYLAR
MYLAR
HYLAR
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
HYLAR
MYLAR
HYLAR
HYLAR

ELECTRO
ELECTRO
HYLAR
HYLAR
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
HYLAR
HYLAR
ELECTRO
ELECTRO

0.01
0,01
0.01
0.01
100
33P
2200P

0.01

0.01
27p
82°p
270P

0.01

1000P
0.01
0,01
0.01
27p
8ap
270P

0,01

1000P
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
47p
0.01
5P
0.01
0.01
0.01
1000P
0.01
0.01
0.01
100

33
33

33
33
33
33
33
33

33

33

0,01
0.01
0.01
0,01
0,01
0,01
0.01
0,01
33

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
33

33

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01

33

0.01
0.01
33
33,
0.01
0.01
33
33

10%
20%
10%

20%
5%
10%

5%

10%
5%
5%
5%

10%
5%
10%
10%
10%
10%
5%
5%
5%

10%
5%
10%
10%
10%
5%
5%
5%
10%
0,25p
10%
10%

10%
5%
109
5%
20%

20%
20%

20%
20%
20%
20%
20%
20%

20%
20%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
20%
20%
10%
10%
10%
10%
20%
20%
10%
10%
10%
10%

20%
20%
10%
109
209
20%
109
109
209%
20%

50V
50V
50V
50V
tov
50V
50V

50V

50V

100V
100V
100V

50V
50V
50V
S0V
50V
50V
100V
100V
100V

50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
100V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
16V

256V
25V

25V
25V
25V
25V
256V
25V

25V
25V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
25V
25V
50V
50V
50V
50V
25V
25V
50V
50V
50V
50V

25V
25V
50V
50V
25V
26V
50V
50V
25V
25V

21



PARTS LIST

REF,NO PARTS NO NAME & DESGRIPTION REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION
€351 CQ92FH1H103K CAP. MYLAR 0.01 10% 50V Q29 25C2785(F) TR, SI, NPN
€352 CQ92FKIH103K CAP., MYLAR 0.01 10% 50V Q30 2SA1175(F) TR. SI1, PNP
€353 CEOAEWIE330K CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V Q31 25C2785(F) TR, SI, NPN
€354 CEO04EWIE330H CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V
€355 CQ92FNIH103K CAP, MYLAR 0.01 10% so0V Q201 2SC2785(F) TR. SI1, NPN
C356 CQ92FN1H103K CAP. MYLAR 0.01 10% 50V Q202 25C3732(L) TR. S1, NPN
C357 CEOAEWIE330H CAP, ELECTRO 33 20% 25V Q203 2SC3732(L) TR. SI1, NPN
C358 CEO4EWIE330H CAP. ELECTRO 33 20% 25V Q204 2SGC3732(L) TR, SI1, NPN
€359 CQ92FH1H103K CAP. HYLAR 0.01 10% 50V Q205 2SC3732(L) TR. S1, NPN
C360 CQ92FMIH103K CAP. MYLAR 0.01 10% 50V Q206 25C3732(L) TR. SI, NPK
Q207 2SC2785(F) TR, SI, NPN
D1 188132 DIODE Q208 2SA1175(F) TR. SI, PNP
D2 155132 DIODE Q209 2SC2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
D3 18s132 DIODE Q210 2SA1175(F) TR. SI, PNP
D4 185132 DIODE Q211 2SAL175(F) TR. SI, PNP
D5 185132 DIODE Q212 2SC2785(F) TR, SI, NPN
D6 1SV1534A DIODE Q213 2SK404(F) FET, N-CHANNEL
D7 185132 DIODE Q214 2SAL175(F) TR. SI, PNP
D8 HTZ5.1JB DIODE, ZENER 5,07V Q215 2SC2785(F) TR. SI1, NPN
D9 185132 DIODE Q216 2SA1175(F) TR. SI, PNP
D10 185132 DIODE Q217 2SAL1175(F) TR. S1, PNP
D11 185132 DIODE Q218 2SC2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
D12 155132 DIODE Q219 2SK404(F) FET, N-CHANNEL
D13 155132 DIODE Q220 2SC2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
Q221 2SK404(F) FET, N-CHANNEL
D201 1SS132 DIODE Q222 2SK404(F) FET, N-CHANNEL
Q223 2SC2785(F) TR, SI, NPN
JP1 R92-0150-05 JUHPING RES. ZERO OHH(LONN) Q224 2SAL175(F) TR, SI, PNP
Q225 2SA1175(F) TR. SI, PNP
L1 L37-0055-05 MATCHING COIL Q226 2SC2785(F) TR, SI, NPN
L2 L40-3311-15 FERRI INDUCTOR 330UH 10% Q227 2SA1175(F) TR. SI, PNP
L3 L40-6811-15 FERRI INDUCTOR 380U 10% Q228 2SA1175(F) TR. SI1, PNP
L4 L40-3311-15 FERRI INDUCTOR 330UH 10% Q229 2SC2785(F) TR. SI, NPN
L5 L40-6811-15 FERRI INDUCTOR 380U 10%
L6 L37-0057-05 HATHCING COIL R1 RD14BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
R2 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
L201 L40-3311-15 FERRI INDUCTOR 330UH 10% R3 RD14BB2C302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
L202 L40-6811-15 FERRI INDUCTOR 380U 10% R4 RN14BK2C1001F RES. METAL FILM 1K 1% 1/6W
L203 L40-3311-15 FERRI INDUGTOR 330UH 10% RS RD14BB2C512J RES. CARBON 5.1K 5% 1/6W
L204 L40-6811-15 FERRI INDUCTOR 380U 10% R6 RD14BB2C162J RES. CARBON 1.6K 5% 1/6W
R7 RD14BB2C361J RES. CARBON 360 5% 1/6W
L301 L79-0526-05 NOISE FILTER R8 RD14BB2C182J RES. CARBON 1.8 6% 1/8W
L302 L79-0526-05 NOISE FILTER RS, RD14BB2C432J RES. CARBON 4,3k 5% 1/6W
L303 L79-0526-05 NOISE FILTER R10 RN14BK2C5601F RES. METAL FILM 5.6K 1% 1/6W
L304 L79-0526-05 NOISE FILTER R11 RD14BB2C302J RES, CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
L305 L79-0526-05 NOISE FILTER R12 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
R13 RD14BB2C302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
P13 E40-3237-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P R14 RD14BB2C471J RES. CARBON 470 5% 1/6W
P14 NO USE R15 RD14BB2C471J RES. CARBON 470 5% 1/6W
P15 E40-5067-05 PIN CONNECTOR 10P R16 RD14BB2C471J RES. CARBON 470 5% 1/6W
P16 £40-3238-05 PIN CONNECTOR 3P R17 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
P17 E40-3239-05 PIN CONNECTOR qp R18 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
P18 E40-3237-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P R19 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
P19 £40-3239-05 PIN CONNECTOR 4P R20 RD14BB2C472J RES. CARBON 4.7k 5% 1/6W
P20 E40-3237-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2p R21 RD14BB2C472J RES. CARBON 4.7k 5% 1/6W
P21 E40-3237-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P R22 RD14BB2C511J RES, CARBON 510 5% 1/6W
P22 E40-3237-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P R23 RD14BB2C682J RES. CARBON 6.8k 5% 1/6W
P23 £40-3237-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P R24 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
R25 RN14BK2C2201F RES., METAL FILK 2.2K 1% 1/6W
Q1 25C2785(F) TR. SI, NPN R26 RN14BK2C2201F RES. HETAL FILM 2.2K 1% 1/6W
Q2 25C2785(F) TR. SI, NPN R27 RD14BB2C512J RES. CARBON 5.1K &% 1/6W
Q3 2SA1175(F) TR. SI, PNP R28 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
Q4 2SAL1T75(F) TR. SI, PNP R29 RN14BK2C1001F RES., METAL FILH 1K 1% 1/6W
Q5 2SC2785(F) TR. SI, NPN R30 RN14BK2C9101F RES., METAL FILM¥ 9.1K 1% 1/6W
Q6 2562785 (F) TR. SI, NPN R31 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
Q7 25C2785(F) TR.. SI, NPN R32 RD14BB2C153J RES. CARBON 15K 5% 1/6W
Q8 NO USE R33 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
Q9 25K404 (F) FET, N-CHANNEL R34 RD14BB2C512J RES. CARBON 5.1K 5% 1/6W
QLo 2SALLT75(F) TR. Si, PNP R35 RD14BB2C105J RES. CARBON 14 5% 1/6W
Q11 25K583-KEN FET, N-CHANNEL
Qt2 28C2785(F) TR. SI, NPN R38 RD14BB2C123J RES. CARBON 12K 5% 1/6W
Q13 2SA1175(F) TR. SI, PNP R39 RD14BB2C302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
Q14 2SK583-KEN FET, N-CHANNEL R40 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
Q15 28K404 (F) FET, N-CHANNEL R4 1 RD14BB2C222J RES. GARBON 2.2 5% 1/8W
Q16 25C2785 (F) TR. SI, NPN R42 RD14BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
QL7 25C3732(L) TR. SI, NPN R43 RD14BB2C105J RES. CARBON 14 5% 1/6W
Q18 25C3732(L) TR. SI, NPN R44 RD14BB2C473J RES. CARBON 47K 54 1/6W
Q19 2562785 (F) TR. SI, NPN R4S RD14BB2C822J RES. CARBON 8.2k 5% 1/6W
Q20 25C2785(F) TR. SI, NPN R46 RD14BB2C182J RES. CARBON 1.8k 5% 1/6W%
Q21 258C2785(F) TR. SI, NPN R47 RD14BB2C333J RES, CARBON 33K 5% 1/6W
Q22 25C2785(F) TR. S1, NPN R48 E31-2170-05 JUNPING WIRE
Q23 25C2785(F) TR. SI, NPN R4B RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
Q24 25A1175(F) TR. S1, PNP R50 RD14BB2C101J RES, CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
Q25 25C2785(F) TR. SI, NPN R51 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
Q26 2SA1175(F) TR. SI, PNP R52 RD14BB2C471J RES. CARBON 170 5% 1/6W
Q27 25C2785(F) TR, SI, NPN R53 RD14BB2C471J RES. CARBON 170 5% 1/6W
Q28 2SA1175(F) TR. SI, PNP R54 RD14BB2C511J RES. CARBON 510 5% 1/6W



REF. NO
R55
R56
R57
R58
R59
R60
R6 1
R62
R63
R64
R65
R66
R67
R68
R69
R70
R71
R72
R73
R74
R75
R76
R77
R78
R79
R8O
R81
R82
R83
R84
R85
R86
R87
R88
R89
R90
RO1
R92
R93
R94
R95
R96
R97
R98
R99
R100
R101
R102
R103
R104
R105
R106
R107
R108
R109
R110
Ri11
R112
R113
R114
RI15
RL16
R117
R118
R118

R122
R123
R124
R125
R126
R127

R202
R203
R204
R205
R206.
R207
R208
R209
R210
R211
R212
R213
R214
R2156

PARTS NO
RD14BB2C682J
RD14BB2C101J
RN14BK2C2201F
RN14BK2C2201F
RD14BB2C512J
RN14BK2C1001F
RN14BK2C3302F
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C512J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C222J
RD14BB2C105J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C133J
RD14BB2C113J
RD14BB2C272J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C163J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C912J
RN14BK2C3001F
RN14BK2C7503F
RN14BK2C9101F
RN14BK2C3001LF
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C104J
RD14BB2C153J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C472J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C101J

NO USE
RD14BB2C203J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C222J
RD14BB2C222J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C152J
RD14BB2C152J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C152J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C152J
RD14BB2C152J
RD14BB2C152J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C302J

NO USE
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C101J
RDIABR2C302J
RD14BB2C101J
RDI14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C681J
RD14BB2C472J
RD14BB2C472J

NO USE
RD14BB2C102J

RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C471J
RD14BB2C472J
RD14BB2C472J
RD14BB2C102J

RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C471J
RD14BB2C471J
RN14BK2C6801F
RN14BK2C5100F
RNI4BK2C2003F
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C122J
RD14BB2G242J
RD14BB2C163J

NAHE & DESCRIPTION

RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

RES.
RES.
RES,
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

RES.

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

CARBON
CARBON
WETAL FILH
HETAL FILM
CARBON
METAL FILH
HETAL FILH
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
METAL FILM
METAL FILH
HETAL FILH
HETAL FILH
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON

CARBON

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
GCARBON
CARBON

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
HETAL FILN
KETAL FILH
KETAL FILH
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON

6. 8K
100
2. 2K
2, 2K
5. 1K
1K
33K
1K
1K
5. 1K
100
2, 2K
1M
10K
3K
1K
13K
11K
2, 7K
1K
16K
3K
9. 1K
3K
750K
9. 1K
3K
10K
10K
100K
15K
100
4. 7K
LK
100

20K
100
2. 2K
2. 2K
3K

1.5K

100

1K
100
3K
100
3K
100
680
4, 7K
4, 7K

100
3K
470
4, 7K
4, 7K
1K

100
3K

1K

100
1K

470
470
6. 8K
510
200K
100
1. 2K
2. 4K
16K

PARTS LIST

1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W4
1/64U
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6¥
1/64
1/60
1/64
1/6W
i/6W
1/6W
1/6%
1/6%
1/6W
/64
1/6%
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/6%
1/6W4
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/6W
1/6W

1/6W
1/64
1/6W
1/6W
/64
1/6W
1/6%
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/64
1/6%
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6¥W
1/6%

1/6W
1/64
1/64W
1/6%
1/64
1/64%
1/64
1/6W
1/6W

1/6W

1/60
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/6W0
1/64

1/64
1/64
1/64
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/64W
1/64
1/6W
1/64
1/6W0
1/64
1/6W

REF, NO
R216
R217
R218
R2189
R220
R221
R222
R223
R224
R225
R226
R227
R228
R229
R230
R231
R232
R233
R234
R235
R236
R237
R238
R238
R240
R241
R242
R243
R244
R245
R246
R247
R248
R249
R250
R251
R252
R253
R254
R255
R256
R257
R258
R259
R260
R261
R252
R263
R264
R265
R266
R267
R268
R269
R270
R271
R272
R273
R274
R275
R276
R277
R278
R279
R280
R281
R282
R283
R284
R285
R286
R287
R288
R289
R290
R291
R292
R293
R294
R295
R296
R297
R298
R299
R300
R301
R302

PARTS NO
RDI4BB2C102J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C123J
RD14BB2C392J
RNI14BK2C2201F
RN14BK2C2201F
RD14BB2C512J
RD14BB2C242J
RD14BB2C621J
RD14BB2C562J
RD14BR2C113J
RD14BB2C472J
RN14BK2CO101F
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C220J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C221J
RD14BB2C301J
RD14BB2C100J
RD14BB2C123J
RD14BB2C432J

NO USE
RD14BB2C150J
RD14BB2C242J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C752J
RD14BB2C471J
RN14BK2C4701F
RN14BK2C4701F
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2CA71J
RD14BB2CAT1J
RN14BK2C6801F
RN14BK2C5100F
RD14BB2C101J
RN14BK2C2201F
RN14BK2C2201F
RD14BB2C512J
RD14BB2C242J
RD14BB2C621J
RD14BB2C562J
RD14BB2C113J
RD14BB2C472J
RN14BK2CB101F
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C220J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C221J
RD14BB2C301J
RD14BB2C100J
RD14BB2C123J
RD14BB2C432J

NO USE
RD14BB2C150J
RD14BB2C242J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C752J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C472J
RN14BK2C4700F
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C222J
RD14BB2C101J
RN14BK2C1001F
RD14BB2C512J
RD14BB2C432J
RD14BB2C122J
RD14BB2C621J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C562J
RD14BB2C622J
RD14BB2C302J
RN14BK2C1001F
RD14BB2C822J
RD14BB2C382J
RD14BB2C432J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C471J

NAHE & DESCRIPTION

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,

RES.
RES,
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
METAL FILN
HETAL FILH
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
METAL FILH
CARBON
CARBON
GARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
HWETAL FILN
METAL FILMN
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
HETAL FILMN
HETAL FILN
CARBON
MWETAL FILH
METAL FILH
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
WETAL FILMN
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
METAL FILHK
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
METAL FILMN
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
HETAL FILHM
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON

1K

3K

10K
100
12K
3. 8K
2, 2K
2. 2K
5.1K
2

100
2.2K
2. 2K

2, 4K
620
5.6K
11K
4, 7K
9.1k
3K
1K
22
10K
220
300

12K
4, 3K

15
2. 4K
10K
7.5K
10K
100
4. 7K
470
100
100
2. 2K
100
1K
5. 1K
4. 3k
1.2K
620
3K
5.6K
6. 2K
3K
1K
8. 2K
3. 9K
4. 3K
10K
1K
470

1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
/64
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/6W
1/6W
1/6%

1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/6W
1/6w
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/64
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/64
1/6W
1/6W
1/64

1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
1/6W
1/64
1/6W
1/64
1/6W
1/6%
1/6W
1/6W
1/6w
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W

23



24

REF.NO
R303
R304
R305
R306
R307
R308
R309

TC1

TPI
TP2
TP3
TP4
TPS

U1
uz
U3
U4
us
us
u7

201
v202
U203
u204
U205
U206
u207

VR1
VR2

VR201
VR202
VR203
VR204

X1

PARTS NO
RDI4BB2C101J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C471J
RN14BK2CA4701F
RN14BK2C4T701F
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C202J

C05-0416-05

E23-0563-05
E23-0563-05
E23-0563-05
NO USE

E23-0563-05

NJN2233BD
HC14986P
LF357N
NO USE
NJHO72BD
KC1496P
LF357N

HC1496P
HC1486P
CA3080L
CA3080E
NJH4558D
NJN2233BD
NJH4558D

R12-3548-05
R12-1544-05

R12-0574-05
R12-5528-05
R12-0574-05
R12-05674-05

L77-1073-05

NAME & DESCRIPTION

RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.

CAP,

TEST
TEST
TEST

TEST

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
HETAL FILHN
HETAL FILMN
CARBON
CARBON

TRINHER
PIN
PIN
PIN

PIN

100
3K

470
4. 7K
4, 7K
10K
2K

10P

PARTS LIST

1/64
1/6W
1/64%
1/6%W
1/6W
1/64
1/6W

1C,2-INPUT SINGLE VIDEO SWITCH
IC,BALANCED KODEM

1C,WIDE BAND DECOMPENSATED

1C,JFET

INPUT OP AMNP

IC,BALANCED HKODEMN

IC,WIDE BAND DECOMPENSATED

IC,BALANCED MODEN
IC,BALANCED HODEH

IC,0P TRANSCONDUCTANCE ANP
IC,0P TRANSCONDUCTANCE AMNP

IC,DUAL OP AMNP
1C,2-INPUT SINGLE VIDEO SWITCH
IC,DUAL OP AHP

RES.
RES,

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

SENI
SEHNI

FIXED
FIXED

SENI
SENI
SENI
SENI

FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED

20KB
2KB

500 B
100KB
500 B
500 B

CRYSTAL RESONATOR (3.58HHZ)

CV-1255 DECODER UNIT

X81-2970-01

REF, NO

c2
c3

[}

5

c6

c7

c8

c9

C10
cl1
c12
c13
Cl4
C15
c16
C17
Ci8
c18
c20
c2t
Cc22
c23
c24
c25
c26
c27
c28
Cc29
C30
c31
c32
C33
C34
€35
c36

Cc39

PARTS NO
J73-0057-02
CEO4EWIC101MH
CFgaviHiozJ
CF92V1H103J
CC4a5CH1H270J
CC4A5CH1H820J
CCA5SL1H3314J
CEO4EWIELIO0N

NO USE
CHB3BD2A391J
CF92Vv1iNg23J
CQ92FH1H222K
CF92V1iN223J
CEOAUWIHOLO0M
CEOANWINO1O0N
CC45CH1H270Jd
CC45CH1IHB820J
CC45SLIH33LJ
CEO4EWIELOON
CEO4BWI1E220X
CH93BD2A391J
CF92vinz2z24J
CC45CH1IN820J
CCA5FCINLIHLOOD
CH93BD2A391J
CH93BD2A391J
CQ92FK1H103K
CFg2viN1o03J
CH93BD2A330J
CH93BD2A330J
CQ92FK1H103K
CFQ2V1INH103J
CFg2ViNlo3J
CH93BD2A390J
CCA5FCHLINL100D
CF92V1iH103J

CF92VIH103J

NAME
PCB (UNHOUNTED)
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP, POLYESTER
GAP, POLYESTER
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP, CERANIC
CAP., CERAMIC
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP., HICA
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP, HYLAR
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. CERANIC
CAP, CERANIC
CAP, CERANXIC
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP, MICA
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. CERANIC
CAP, CERAMNIC
CAP. HICA
CAP, MHICA
CAP. MYLAR
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. HICA
CAP. MICA
CAP. MYLAR
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP. HICA
CAP, CERANIC
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER

& DESCRIPTION

100
1000P
0.01
27P
82pP
330P
10

390P
0.082
2200P
0.022
1

1

27pP
82pP
330P
1o

22
390°P
0.22
82p
1opP
390P
390P
0,01
0,01
33P
33P
0,01
0.01
0,01
39P
1op
0.01

0.01

20%

16V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
26V

100V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
25V
25V
100V
50V
50V
50V
100V
toov
50V
50V
1oov
{00V
50V
50V
50V
toov
50V
50V

50V

REF.NO

c40
cal
cA2
C43
Ca4
C45
GCA6
ca7
C48

caol
c202
€203
€204
€205
C206

c211
c212
€213
c214
C216
c218
c217
c218
c219

c224
c225
C226
c227
c228
c229
c230
Cc231
c232
c233
C234
C2356
C236
€237
C238
c239
c240
C241

C301
c302
C303
C304
G305
C306
C307
c308
€309

C313
C314
G315
C316
C317
c318
€319
€320
c321
€322
6323
c324
c325
c326
c327
c3z8
c3z28
C330
C331
c332
€333
€334

G341
C3az2
C343
C344
C345
C346
c347
C348

PARTS NO

CF92V1H103J
CF92VIH103J
CQ92FH1IN103K
CK45F1H1037
CQ92FH1IN103K
CF92VIH103J
CEO4EWIALIOLN
CC45CH1H330J
CQ92K1H222K

CF92ViNi03J
NO USE

CQY92FX1H103K
CH83BD24270J
CHO3BD2AB20J
CHO3BD2A271J

CQ92FHIH103K
CF92VIH104J

CQY2FH1H102K
CQ92FN1H103K
CQ92FHIN103K
CQO2FN1H103K
CHO3BD2A270J
CH93BD2A8B20J
CHO3BD2A271J

CQY92FN1H103K
CF92V1H104J
CQY2FH1H102K
CQ92FHIH103K
CQY2FH1H103K
CF82V1H103J
CFg2V1N103J
CHN93BD2A390J
CQ92FH1H103K
CCA5FCH1H050C
CQY2FH1H103K
CQO2FH1H103K
CF92V1H103J
CQY2FNIH102K
CF92VIH103J
CQO2FHINI03K
CFg2viNi03J
CEO4EWIC101H

CEOAEWIE330M
CEO4EWILE330M
NO USE

CEO4LEWLE330X
CEO4EWIE330H
CEO4EWIE330H
CEO4EWIE330MH
CEOAEW1E330H
CEO4EWIE330X

CEO4EWIE330H
CEO4EWIE330K
CQ92FN1H103K
CQO2FN1IN103K
NO USE
CQY2FN1H103K
CQ92FH1H103K
CQO2FNIN103K
CQY2FXIH103K
CQ92FN1N103K
CEO4EWIE330H
CEOACWIE330H
CQY2FN1H103K
CQ92FMN1H103K
NO USE
CQ82FN1H103K
CEO4EWIE330H
CEO4EWIE330H
CQ92FN1H103K
CQY92FN1INH103K
CQ92FN1H103K
CQ92FN1H103K

CEO4EWI1E330H
CEOAEWIE330H
CQ92FH1H103K
CQ92FH1IH103K
CEO4EWIE330H
CEO4EWIE330M
CQY2FHIHI03K
CQ92FHI1H103K

NAHE & DESCRIPTION

CAP,
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP,
CAP.
CAP,
CAP,
CAP.

CAP,

CAP.
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,

CAP,
CAP.
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP.
CAP,
CAP,

CAP,
CAP,
CAP.
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP.
CAP,
CAP,
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP,
CAP,

CAP,
CAP.

CAP,
CAP.
CAP.
CAP,
CAP.
CAP,

CAP,
CAP,
CAP.
CAP,

CAP,
CAP.
CAP.
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,

CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP.
CAP,
CAP.
CAP.

CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP.
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,

POLYESTER
POLYESTER
HYLAR
CERANIC
HYLAR
POLYESTER
ELECTRO
CERANIC
HYLAR

POLYESTER

HYLAR
HICA
HICA
HICA

HYLAR
POLYESTER
HYLAR
HYLAR
HYLAR
NYLAR
HICA

HICA

HICA

MYLAR
POLYESTER
HYLAR
HYLAR
HYLAR
POLYESTER
POLYESTER
HICA
HYLAR
CERANIC
KYLAR
HYLAR
POLYESTER
HYLAR
POLYESTER
MYLAR
POLYESTER
CELECTRO

ELECTRO
ELECTRO

ELECTRO
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
ELECTRO

ELECTRO
ELECTRO
HYLAR
HYLAR

HYLAR
KYLAR
MYLAR
KYLAR
HYLAR
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
HYLAR
HYLAR

HYLAR
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
MYLAR
HYLAR
HYLAR
HYLAR

ELECTRO
ELECTRO
HYLAR
HYLAR
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
HYLAR
HYLAR

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
100
33P
2200P

5%
5%
10%
209%
10%

20%
5%
10%

5%

10%
5%
5%
5%

10%
5%
10%
10%
10%
10%
5%
5%
5%

10%
5%

10%
10%
10%

5%
5%
10%
0.25P
10%
10%

10%
5%
10%
5%
20%

20%
20%

209
20%
20%
20%
20%
20%

20%
20%
10%
10%

10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
20%
209%
10%
109

10%
20%
20%
10%
10%
10%
10%

20%
20%
10%
10%
20%
20%
10%
10%

50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
tov
50V
50V

50V

50V

100V
100V
100V

50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
1oov
100V
100V

50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
100V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
16V

26V
25V

25V
25V
25V
25V
25V
25V

25V
25V
50V
50V

50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
25V
25V
50V
50V

50V
25V
25V
50V
50V
50V
50V

25V
25V
50V
50V
25V
26V
50V
50V



REF.NO

c349
C350
C351
C352
€353
C354
C355
C356
C3567
€358
G359
C360

Dl
D2
D3
D4
D5
D8
D7
D8
D9
D10
D11
D12
D13

D201
JP1

L1
L2
L3
L4
L5
L6

L201
L202
L203
L204

L301
L302
.303
1,304
L305

P13
P14
P15
Pl6
P17
P18
P19
P20
P21
P22
P23

Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4
Q5
Q6
Q7
Q8
Qs
Q10
Q11
Q12
Q13
Q14
Q15
Q16
Q17
Q18
Q18
Q20
Q21
Q22
Q23
Q24
Q25
Q26

PARTS NO

CEO4EWIE330H
CEO4EWIE330M
CQ92FN1H103K
CQO2FH1H103K
CEO41EWIE330H
CEO41EWIE330H
CQY2FN1H103K
CQ92FNINH103K
CEO41EWIE330HN
CE041EWIE330K
CQY92FHIH103K
CQ92FN1H103K

188132
1558132
158132
155132
155132
1SV1534A
1§8132
MTZ5.1JB
158132
185132
155132
185132
188132

188132
R82-0150-05

L37-0054-05
L40-3311-15
L40-6811-15
L40-3311-15
L40-6811-15
L37-0053-05

L40-3311-15
L40-6811-15
L40-3311-15
L40-6811-15

L798-0526-05
L79-0526-05
L78-0526-05
L79-0526-05
L798-0526-05

E40-3237-05
NO USE

E40-5067-05
£E40-3238~-05
E40-3239-05
E40-3237~06
£E40-3239-05
E40-3237-05
E40-3237-05
E40-3237-05
E40-3237-05

28C2785(F)
25C2785(F)
2SA1175(F)
2541175 (F)
25C2785(F)
25C2785(F)
28SC2785(F)
NO USE

2SK404 (F)

2SA1175(F)
2SK583-KEN
25C2785(F)
2SA1175(F)
2SK583-KEN
25K404 (F)

2562785 (F)
25€3732(L)
25C3732 (L)
25C2785(F)
2562785 (F)
25C2785(F)
25C2785(F)
2562785 (F)
25A1175(F)
25C2785 (F)
2SA1175(F)

PARTS LIST

NAHE & DESCRIPTION

CAP,
CAP,
CAP.
CAP,

ELECTRO
ELECTRO
HYLAR
HYLAR

CAP.
CAP.

HYLAR
HYLAR

HYLAR
HYLAR

CAP,
CAP,

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE,
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

ZENER

DIODE
JUNPING RES,

MATHCING COIL
FERRI
FERRI
FERRI
FERRI
HATHCING COIL

FERRI
FERRI
FERRI
FERRI

NOISE
NOISE
NOISE
NOISE
NOISE

FILTER
FILTER
FILTER
FILTER
FILTER

PIN CONNECTOR

PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR

TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI1, PNP
TR, SI, PNP
TR. St, NPN
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI1, NPN
FET, N-CHANNEL
TR. SI, PNP
FET, N-CHANNEL
TR. S1, NPN
TR. SI, PNP
FET, N-CHANNEL
FET, N-GCHANNEL
TR. 81, NPN
TR, SI, NPN
TR. SI1, NPN
TR, S1, NPN
TR. S1, NPN
TR. SI1, NPN
TR. SI, NPN
TR. S1, NPN
TR, SI, PNP
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI, PNP

INDUCTOR
INDUCTOR
[NDUCTOR
INDUCTOR

INDUCTOR
INDUCTOR
INDUCTOR
INDUCTOR

33 20% 25V
33 20% 25V
0.01 10% 50V
0,01 10% 50V
0.01 10% 50V
0.01 10% 50V
0,01 10% 50V
0.01 10% 50V
5,07V

ZERO OHN(1O0HN)

33o0uH
380U
330UH
380U

10%
10%
10%
10%

330UH
380U
330UH
380U

10%
10%
10%
10%

2P

10P
3r
4P
2P
P
2P
2P
2P
2P

REF.NO
Q27
Q28
Q29
Q30
Q31

Q201
Q202
Q203
Q204
Q205
Q206
Q207
Q208
Q209
Q210
Q211
Q212
Q213
Q214
Q215
Q216
Q217
Q218
Q2189
Q220
Q221
Q222
Q223
Q224
Q225
Q226
Q227
Q228
Q229

R1
R2

R3

R4

RS

R6

R7

R8

RS

R10
R11
R12
R13
R14
R15
R16
R17
R18
R19
R20
R21
R22
R23
R24
R25
R26
R27
R28
R29
R30
R31
R32
R33
R34
R35

R38
R39
R40
R41
R42
R43
R44
R45
R46
R47
R48
R48
RS0
R61
R52

PARTS NO
28C2785(F)
2SAL175(F)
25C2785(F)
2SA1175(F)
28C2785(F)

25C2785(F)
25C€3732(L)
25C3732(L)
25C3732(L)
2503732 (L)
25C3732(L)
25C2785(F)
2SA1175(F)
25C2785(F)
2SA1175(F)
25A1175(F)
2502785 (F)
25K404 (F)

25A1175(F)
25C2785(F)
2SA1175(F)
2SA1175(F)
25C2785(F)
2SK404(F)

25C2785(F)
25K404 (F)

25K404 (F)

25C2785(F)
25A1175(F)
2SA1175(F)
25C2785(F)
25A1175(F)
2SA1175(F)
25C2785(F)

RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C302J
RN14BK2C1001LF
RD14BB2C512J
RD14BB2C162J
RD14BB2C361J
NO USE
RD14BB2C432J
RN14BK2C5601F
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C471J
RD14BB2C471J
RD14BB2CAT1J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C472J
RD14BB2C472J
RD14BB2CH11J
RD14BB2C682J
RD14BB2C101J
RN14BK2C2201F
RN14BK2C2201F
RDI4BB2C512J
RD14BB2C102J
RN14BK2C1001F
RN14BK2C9101F
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C153J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C512J
RD14BB2C105J

RD14BB2C123J
RD14BB2C302J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C222J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C105J
RD14BB2C473J
RD14BB2CB22J
RDi4BB2C182J
RDI4BB2C333J
E31-2170-05

RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2CAT71J

NAME & DESCRIPTION
TR. SI1, NPN
TR. SI1, PNP
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI, NPN
TR, SI, NPN
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI, PNP
TR, SI, NPN
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI, PNP
TR. ST, NPN
FET, N-CHANNEL
TR, SI, PNP
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI, NPN
FET, N-CHANNEL
TR. SI, NPN
FET, N-CHANNEL
FET, N-CHANNEL
TR. SI, NPN
TR. S1, PNP
TR, SI, PNP
TR, SI, NPN
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI, NPN
RES. CARBON 10K
RES, CARBON 100
RES. CARBON 3K
RES., METAL FILN 1K
RES. CARBON 5. 1K
RES. CARBON 1.6K
RES. CARDON 360
RES. CARBON 4. 3K
RES. MHETAL FILH 5.6K
RES, CARBON 3K
RES. CARBON 100
RES. CARBON 3K
RES. CARBON 470
RES. CARBON 470
RES. CARBON 470
RES. CARBON 1K
RES. CARBON 100
RES, CARBON 1K
RES. CARBON 4. 7K
RES. CARBON 4, 7K
RES. CARBON 510
RES. CARBON 6.8K
RES. CARBON 100
RES, METAL FILHN 2.2K
RES, HETAL FILN 2.2K
RES. CARBON 5. 1K
RES. CARBON 1K
RES. HETAL FILH 1K
RES. HETAL FILN 9.1K
RES. CARBON 1K
RES., CARBON 15K
RES. CARBON 1K
RES. CARBON 5. 1K
RES. CARBON 1N
RES. CARBON 12K
RES. CARBON 3K
RES., CARBON 100
RES. CARBON 2, 2K
RES. CARBON 10K
RES, CARBON 1H
RES. CARBON 47K
RES., CARBON 8. 2K
RES. CARBON 1.8k
RES. CARBON 33K
JUNPING WIRE
RES. CARBON 1K
RES. CARBON 100
RES, CARBON 1K
RES. CARBON A70

1/64%
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W

1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6¥W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6%
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6%
L/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6%
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W%
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W

1/6¥%
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/64%
1/6W
1/6%
1/6W
1/6¥W

1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6%W
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PARTS LIST

REF,NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION REF.NO PARTS NO NAKE & DESCRIPTION

R53  RD14BB2C471J RES. CARBON 470 5% 1/6W R2i4 RD14BB2C242J RES. CARBON 2.4k 5% 1/6W
R64 RD14BB2C511J RES. CARBON 510 5% 1/6W R215 RD14BB2C163J RES. CARBON 16K 5% 1/6W
R55 RD14BB2C682J RES. CARBON 6.8k 5% 1/6W R216 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
R56 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% L/6W R217 RD14BB2C302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
R57  RN14BK2C2201F RES. METAL FILH 2.2K 1% 1/6W R218 RD14BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
R58  RN14BK2C2201F RES. METAL FILK 2.2K 1% 1/6W R219 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
R59  RD14BB2C512J RES, CARBON 5.1k 5% 1/6W R220 RD14BB2C123J RES. CARBON 12K 5% 1/6W
R60 RN14BK2C1001F RES. METAL FILN 1K 1% 1/6W R221 RD14BB2C392J RES. CARBON 3,9k 5% 1/6W
R61 RN14BK2C3302F RES, HETAL FILH 33K 1% 1/6W R222 RN14BK2C2201F RES. METAL FILN 2.2K 1% 1/6W
R62  RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W R223 RN14BK2C2201F  RES., HETAL FILN 2.2K 1% 1/6W
R63  RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5¢ 1/6W R224 RD14BB2C512) RES. CARBON 5.1K 5% 1/6W
R64 RD14BB2C512J RES. CARBON 5.1k 5% 1/6W R225 RD14BB2C242J RES. CARBON 2,4k 5% 1/6W
R65 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W R226 RDi4BB2C621J RES. CARBON 620 5% 1/6W
R66 RD14BB2C222J RES. CARBON 2.2k 5% 1/6W R227 RD14BB2C562J RES. CARBON 5.6k 5% 1/6W
RE7 RD14BB2C105J RES. CARBON LK 5% 1/6W R228 RD14BB2C113J RES. CARBON 11K 59 1/6W
R68 RD14BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W R229 RD14BB2C472J RES. CARBON 4.7k 5% 1/6W
R69  RD14BB2C302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W R230 RN14BK2C9101F RES. METAL FILM 8.1K 1% 1/6W
R70 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W R231 RD14BB2C302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
R71 RD14BB2C133J RES. CARBON 13K 5% 1/6W R232 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
R72 RD14BB2C113J RES. CARBON 11K 5% 1/6W R233 RD14BB2C220J RES. CARBON 22 5% 1/6W
R73  RD14BB2C272J RES., CARBON 2.7k 5% 1/6W R234 RD14BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
R74 RD14BB2C102J RES., CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W R235 RD14BB2C221J RES. CARBON 220 5% 1/6W
R75 RD14BB2C163J RES. CARBON 16K 5% 1/6W R236 RD14BB2C301J RES. CARBON 300 5% 1/6W
R76  RD14BB2C302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W R237 RD14BB2C100J RES. CARBON 10 5% 1/6W
R77 RD14BB2C912J RES. CARBON 9.1k 5% 1/6W R238 RD14BB2C123J RES. CARBON 12K 5% 1/6W
R78  RN14BK2C3001F RES. HETAL FILH 3K 1% 1/6W R239 RD14BB2C432J RES. CARBON 4.3k 5% 1/6W
R79  RN14BK2C7503F RES. METAL FILM 750K 1% 1/6W R240 NO USE
R8O RN14BK2CSI101F RES. METAL FILK 9,1K 1% 1/6W R241 RD14BB2C150J RES. CARBON 15 5% 1/6W
R81 RN14BK2C3001F  RES. HETAL FILM 3K 1% 1/6W R242 RD14BB2C242J RES. CARBON 2.4K 5% 1/6W
R82 RD14BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W R243 RD14BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
R83  RDI4BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W R244 RD14BB2C752J RES, CARBON 7.8k 5% 1/8W
R84 RD14BB2C104J RES. CARBON 100K 5% 1/6W R245 RDIABB2C471J RES. CARBON 470 5% 1/6W
R85  RDI4BB2C153J RES. CARBON 15K 5% 1/6W R246 RN14BK2C4701F  RES. HETAL FILK 4.7K 1% 1/6W
R86 RD14BB2C101J RES, CARBON 100 5% 1/6W R247 RN14BK2C4701F  RES. HETAL FILX 4.7K 1% 1/6W
R87  RD14BB2C472J RES. CARBON 4.7k 5% 1/6W R248 RD14BB2C102J RES., CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
R88  RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 59 1/6W R249 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
R89  RDI14BB2€101J RES. CARBON 100 59 1/6W R250 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
R90 NO USE R251 RD14BB2C471J RES. CARBON 470 5% 1/6W
R91 RD14BB2C203J RES. CARBON 20K 5% 1/6W R252 RD14BB2C471J RES. CARBON 470 5% 1/6W
R92 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W R253 RN14BK2C6801F  RES. HETAL FILX 6,.8K 1% 1/6W
R93 RD14BB2C222J RES. CARBON 2.2 5% 1/6W R254 RN14BK2C5100F  RES, HMETAL FILN 510 1% 1/6W
R94 RD14BB2C222J RES. CARBON 2.2 5% 1/6W R255 RD14BB2CLO1J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
R95 RD14BB2C302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W R256 RNI14BK2C2201F RES, HETAL FILH 2.2K 1% 1/6W
R96  RD14BB2C152J RES. CARBON 1.5 5% 1/6W R257 RN14BK2C2201F RES. HETAL FILK 2.2K 1% 1/6W
R97 RD14BB2C152J RES., CARBON 1.5 5% 1/6W R258 RD14BB2C512J RES. CARBON 5.1k 5% 1/6W
R98 RD14BB2C302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W R259 RD14BB2C242J RES. CARBON 2.4K 5% 1/6W
R99  RD14BB2C302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W R260 RD14BB2C621J RES. CARBON 620 5% 1/6W
R100 RD14BB2C152)J RES. CARBON 1.5k 5% 1/6W R261 RD14BB2C562J RES. CARBON 5.6k 5% 1/6W
R10! RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W R262 RD14BB2C113J RES. CARBON 11K 5% 1/6W
R102 RD14BB2C152J RES. CARBON 1.5k 5% 1/6W R263 RDI14BB2CA472J RES. CARBON 4.7k 5% 1/6W
R103 RD14BB2C152J RES. CARBON 1.5k 5% 1/6W R264 RN14BK2C9101F RES. HWETAL FILM 8.1K 1% 1/6W
R104 RD14BB2C152J RES. CARBON 1.5 5% 1/6W R265 RD14BB2C302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
R105 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 59 1/6W R266 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
R106 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W R267 RD14BB2C220J RES. CARBON 22 5% 1/6W
R107 RD14BB2C302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W R268 RD14BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
R108 NO USE R269 RD14BB2C221J RES. CARBON 220 5% 1/6W
R109 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W R270 RD14BB2C301J RES. CARBON 300 5% 1/6W
R110 RD14BB2C101J RES, CARBON 100 5% 1/6W R271 RD14BB2C100J RES. CARBON 10 5% 1/6W
RI11 RD14BB2C302J RES, CARBON 3K 5¢ 1/6W R272 RD14BB2C123J RES. CARBON 12K 5% 1/6W
R112 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W R273 RD14BB2C432J RES. CARBON 4.3K 5% 1/6W
R113 RD14BB2C302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W R274 NO USE
R114 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W R275 RD14BB2C150J RES. CARBON 15 5% 1/6W
R115 RD14BB2C681J RES. CARBON 680 5% 1/6W R276 RDi14BB2C242)J RES. CARBON 2.4k 5% 1/6W
R116 RD14BB2CA472J RES. CARBON 4.7k 5% 1/6W R277 RD14BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
R117 RD14BB2C472J RES. CARBON 4.7k 5% 1/6W R278 RD14BB2C752J RES. CARBON 7.5 5% 1/6W
R118 RD14BB2C182J RES. CARBON 1.8k 5% 1/6W R278 RD14BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
R119 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON LK 5% 1/6W R280 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
R281 RD14BB2C472J RES. CARBON 4,7% 5% 1/6W
R122 RD14BB2C101J RES., CARBON 100 5% 1/6W R282 RNI4BK2C4700F RES. METAL FILM 470 1% 1/6W
R123 RD14BB2C302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W R283 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 59 1/6W
R124 RD14BB2C471J RES. CARBON 470 5% 1/6W R284 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
R125 RD14BB2C472J RES. CARBON 4.7k 5% 1/6W R285 RD14BB2C222J RES. CARBON 2.2k 5% 1/6W
R126 RD14BB2CA72J RES. CARBON 4.7k 5% 1/6W R286 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
R127 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W R287 RN14BK2C1001F RES., METAL FILK 1K 19 1/6W
R288 RD14BB2C512J RES. CARBON 5.1k 5% 1/6W
R202 RDL14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W R289 RD14BB2C432J RES. CARBON 4,3K 5% 1/6W
R2D3 RD14BB2C302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W R290 RD14BB2C122J RES, CARBON 1.2k 5% 1/6W
R204 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W R291 RDI14BB2C621J RES, CARBON 620 5% 1/6W
R205 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W R292 RD14BB2C302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
R206 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W R293 RD14BB2C562J RES. CARBON 5.6k 5% 1/6W
R207° RD14BB2C471J RES. CARBON 470 5% 1/6W R294 RD14BB2C622J RES. CARBON 6.2k 5% 1/6W
R208 RD14BB2C471J RES. CARBON 470 5% 1/6W R295 RD14BB2C302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
R209 RN14BK2C6801F RES, HMETAL FILH 6.8K 1% 1/6W R286 RN14BK2CI1001F RES. METAL FILN 1K 1% 1/6W
R210 RN14BK2C5100F RES., MNETAL FILM 510 1% 1/69 R297 RD14BB2C822J RES. CARBON 8.2K 5% 1/6W
R211 RN14BK2C2003F RES. METAL FILM 200K 1% 1/64 R298 RD14BB2C392J RES. CARBON 3.9 5% 1/6%
R212 RD14BB2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W R289 RD14BB2C432J RES. CARBON 4.3K 5% 1/6W
R213 RD14BB2C122J RES. CARBON 1.2k 5% 1/6W R300 RDI4BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
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PARTS LIST

REF,NO PARTS NO NAHE & DESCRIPTION

R301 RD14BB2C102J RES, CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
R302 RD14BB2C471J RES. CARBON 470 5% 1/6W
R303 RD14BB2C1O1J RES, CARBON 100 5% 1/6¥
R304 RD14BB2C302J RES., CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
R305 RD14BB2CA4A71J RES. CARBON 470 5% 1/6W

R306 RN14BK2C4701F RES. HETAL FILN 4.7K 1% 1/6W
R307 RN14BK2C4701F RES. HETAL FILH 4.7K 1% 1/6W

R308 RD14BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
R309 RD14BB2C202J RES. CARBON 2K 5% 1/6W
TC1L C05-0416-05 CAP. TRIMMER 10P

TP1 E23-0563-05 TEST PIN

TP2 E23-0563-05 TEST PIN

TP3 E23-0563-05 TEST PIN

TP4 NO USE

TP5 E23-0563-05 TEST PIN

Ul NJH2233BD 1C,2-INPUT SINGLE VIDEO SWITCH
U2 HC1496P IC,BALANCED HKODEMN

U3 LF357N JC,WIDE BAND DECOKPENSATED

U4 LH3LIN IC,VOLTAGE CONPARATOR

U5 NJHO72BD IC,JFET INPUT OP AP

U6 HC1496P IC,BALANCED HODEHN

U7 LF357N 1C,WIDE BAND DECOKPENSATED
U201 HC1496P IC,BALANCED HODEK

U202 HC1496P I1C,BALANCED MODEHX

U203 CA3080E 1C,0P TRANSCONDUCTANCE ANP
U204 CA3080E 1C,0P TRANSCONDUCTANGE AP
U205 NJK4558D IC,DUAL OP AMP

U206 NJK2233BD 1C,2-1NPUT SINGLE VIDEO SWITCH
U207 NJK4558D IC,DUAL OP AKP

VR1 R12-3548-05 RES. SEHI FIXED 20KB

VR2 R12-1544-05 RES, SENI FIXED 2KB

VR201 R12-0574-05 RES, SEHI FIXED 500 B

VR202 R12-5528-05 RES. SENI FIXED 100KB

VR203 R12-0574-05 RES., SEKI FIXED 500 B

VR204 R12-0574-05 RES. SEHI FIXED 500 B

%1 L77-1074-05 CRYSTAL RESONATOR (4.43XHZ)
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Panel Unit (X66-1170-00/01)

Pattern side view

T =00 Lda

P.C. BOARD

Pattern side view

A N

37



38

Power Supply Unit (X68-1620-00)
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Pattern side view




Final Unit (X73-1910-00)

Pattern side view
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Input Amp Unit (X73-1960-00/01)

Pattern side view
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Line Filter & CRT Unit (X80-1320-00)
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Decoder Unit (X81-2970-00/01)
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A product of

KENWOOD CORPORATION

2-5, 1-chome, Shibuya, Shibuya-ku; Tokyo 150, Japan

B51-1104-00 (MC)



